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- - - -

. . . . u . .  . .  . . . . . . . . . .

5 ^ /  ' 'tz J  &  2-

- - -

13.
1' 6tV>? / fv."

M t ' M  | t  > « • . ■ • - .  ■ —  k l

. '1 ' _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ U _  ',

' J _________' 0 ^ /M i, \d ' ^ l  ^ 1

_________I (L ^ c x ^ c s f^  ^  ' ' ' ^

\y

UO 
) ] .1

. u . - i . . .  . . . . . . . .

' .2^/ ^ . , ...   _■ i_..... ;
' , : ' I ; !

I- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 '  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ,- - - - - - ; ; - - - - - - - - - - - - - :- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ; - - - - - - - - - :. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . V “ - i r “ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

I IS  ■ C nrd- !/} - ^ ^ W "  ' ■ . f  i

. . . . . . . . . . 1'
- - - - - - • . . . . ' « — •  • . l . , . . . l . . . . . . . - . . . . . . -

ip

'i4

ii-s •

, Utm f;uC J A O  .

CERTIFICATE <' ?;
'j

Certified that no further action is required totaius»i ami tljijt the misc is t1t 

for coHsigniuenf CO t/ie recoorch’ooni (c?ecic/e(f) ,

-^£^>^ated .ihJ.9.dJ.. 

Counter Signed.
i

Section OtTscei71n cfrar'je
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ÎOk, cTZ'̂  
^ I t h  °^P ^  

. ^ a t o  

"^■P^Pli

L

<?

o ^ « . .  ' ^ ^ ' V

!e ^ } .

3V

‘̂ '■r < 2

^ ^ ■ ' ^ c ' l ^ ^ ’' 7 ^ <  i . .

• f  cyiLi. .

1̂



r
<r

\ T-

C?!
'CIESgtf £g?CH

O'- V ■ msE m eiâ tas'- / • o
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‘ C e n tra l A d it iin is tra t iv e  T r ib u n a l, lAicknow Bench

Lucloiow.
Registration O.AxNo. 3.30 of 1989 (L)

S .P .Khurana A p p lic a n t .

Vs.
♦

U nion o f  In d ia  and o th e rs  . . . .  ^  Respondents.

Hon. D .K .Agrawal/JM  
Hon. K.Obavva^AM ' ^

This Application u/s.l9 of the Administrative Tribunals 
Act XIII of 1985 ha's been made by the abovenamed ApplicantS 
aggrieved with the alteration in his date of birth made 
in the service book on 9.9.1960.

2. . The facts are that the Applicant was appointed as 
CIV TCM in the Station Workshop EME, Lucknow.on 1.3.1950 
and his date of birth was recorded as 1.1.1931 at the 
time of entering into sexrvice. The contention of the 
Applicant is that his High School certificate was not 
available at the time of joining service. Therefore, 
he had submitted extract of birth register wherein_hi^
date of birth was recorded as 1.1.1931, whidnt was accepted 

■:r . .. ' Aby the employer. Later on Matriculation Certificate dated
1.11.1947 issued by Punjab University, Lahore was supplie< 
under the Ministry of Education letter dated 24th Aug.
1960 wherein his date of birth was recorded as April 1,
1930. The Applicant, therefore, made a representation 
to the Secretary, Govt, of India, Ministry of Education 
New Delhi on 9.9.1960 under intimation to the’ Station 
Workshop, EME Uicknow that the Applicant* s date of birth 
shown as, April 1,1930 in the Matriculation Certificate 
of Punjab University Lahore was wrong and that the correct 
date of birth was 1st January 1931. The said letter
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was never replied to. There is no document available on 
record to indicate that the Applicant pursuaded the matter 
any fcrther. On the other hand/ the employer, on,the t^sis 
of the above information, made a ch#ge in the d ate of birth 
of the Applicant in his service iook, i.e. the date of birth 
was altered,from 1.1.1931 to 1.4.1930. The Applicant was 
also made to sign the altered date of birth in the service i
book. It is clearly admitted by the.Applicant'in para
4.19 that he was made td sign the altered date of birth [
in the service book. However,his contention is that he did 
so under protest. His letter of protest is also not 
available on record. The Applicant failed to file any 
document t3 show that any protest was made by him at the 
time he was made to sign the altered date of birth or at 
any subsequent stage,

3. ' The present Application was filed on 1.2.1989
allegedly on. the ground that the alteration in date Of birih 
was'ratified by the-Ministry of Defence' in the year 1988.

1

The facts in this regard are that an audit objectipn was 
raised by the Auditor while auditing the Station Workshop 
that the alteration in date of birth should have been 
attested by an officer after approval of the Ministry and 
in order to remove the objection, the department made » 
.correspondence and,obtained the ratification of Ministry of . 
Defence vide letter dated 1st November 1988e(annexure 8 
to the Application) . We are of opinion that, it is difficult 
to accept the proposition that the date of birth was altered 
on the basis of letter dated 1.11.1988. /The matter of fact' 
is that the date of birth was altered on 9.9.1960. Due to 
an.internal audit objection, it was ratified by the Ministry 
of Defence on 1,11.1988. Consequently, the Applicant's

J
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claira/in our opinion, is barred by, delay and laches.
The date of birth having been altered on 9.9.1960/ it 
is not open to the Applicant to agitate the matter 
in the year 1989 when he w'̂ s du&'^o retire on 31st 
March 1990 according to the altered date of birth.
The Application xnust be deemed to be barred by delay 
and laches.

4. We may observe that even assuming that the date 
of birth as recorded at the time of entering into service 
was 1.1.1931 and the same date was reflected in the , 
birth register, the date of birth as recorded in. the' V- • * '
Matriculation Certificate will over-ride, i.e., the date 
of birth as recorded in the Matriculation Certificate 
will be deemed to be authentic in case of conflict with, 
the entry of date of birth in the birth register. The 
date of birth as recorded in the Matriculation Certifi­
cate will be presumed to be correct unless otherwise 
proved. In the circumstances, we find no merits in the 
Application and the same deserves to be dismissed; j

5. In view of our foregoing discussion, the
'Api^lication is dismissed without any order as to costs.

MEMBER (A) MEMBER (J)

Dated: 23.3.1990 
kkb.
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In
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the Central Administrative Tribunal
Additional Bench, ®i;5fiKnow""“ '™"''" Circuit ffcnc'a, .

0ate of Filin-r
]@ate ef RsGeijjt

FORM - I,

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF
the: ADMINISTMTIVE tribunals act, '1985. 

S«P,Khurana
Versus,

Union of India & others

«..Applicant.

..«Respondents*

I N D E X ( T

■Y
>

SI No« Description of documents relief upon Page No,
, s e * e s e » «  ? . « • » .

1.

2,

3.

4.

5.

Application

Order dated 1e11«88 of Ministry 
of Defence*

Order dated 4*4,89 of Army 
Headquarter*

Order dated 4,10,89 of Army 
Headquarter.

Annexare 1 to 14 in compilation II

1 -  22 

» 23 

- 24 

» 25

Signature of̂ ijfte applicant, 
For use in Tribtoal*s Office,

Date of Filing ,
or

Date of Receipt by Post. 
Registration No. .

Signature 
for Registrar.
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In |;he Central Administrative Tribunal,
Additional'’Bench, Lucknow,

"-Y-
V . /-A

S,P, Khurana, aged about 59 years, son of Sri 
Guran Ditta Kal, Master Craftsman, Station Workshop, 
E34E, Lucknow Cantt, Lucknow.

.♦..Applicant.
Versus.

1.

2.

Union of India, through Secretary,
Ministry of Defence, Govt, of India, New Delhi 
-110011.

Director General of Army Head Quarters, 
DHQPO, New Delhi-110011. ~

Officer Commending, Station Workshop EME, 
Lucknow Cantt, Lucknow#

.... Respondent♦

D m i L S  0F_APPLICATI0N_

Particulars of the order against which application 
is madej

(i) Order No. ; B/03580/PC/EMS-CIV-2/2685/D
(Appts) Dated 1«il,88, passed 
by Ministry of Defence.

/■ ..2/-
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(ii) Order No.

(iii) Order No

B/03580/PC/H4E-Civ«2, dated 
4.4.89, passed by Director 
General of El'ffi, Army 
New Delhi, " “

B/03580/PC/ME-Civ-2, dated 
4e10,89, pasised by Director 
General of Army
Head. Quarters, New Delhi*

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal;

The applicant d.eclares that the subject 
matter of the order against v?hich he wants 
redressal is v/ithiri the jurisdiction of 
the Tribunal.

■Y
I

3. Limitations

The applicant further declares that the 
application is within the limitation period 
prescribed in Section 21 of the Administra­
tive Tribunals Act, 1985.

4« Facts of the Cases

4.1 Thsit the present application is being filed against
the alteration of the applicant's date of birth by 
the opp, parties from 1st of January, 1931 as 
originally recorded to 1st of April, 1930, after 
38 years of service having been rendered by the 
applicant.

4e2 That the applicant is a displaced person/re|ugee
from West Pakistan (Montgomery)* On partition of

- . 3/-
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-3*

the country in 1947, the applicant*s father, with 
members of his family including the applicant, 
migrated to India and since then the applicant is 
in India.

4«3 That the applicant was born on 1st of January,
19 3 1, in Montgomery (Now in West Pakistan) and the 
same dSte of birth was recorded in Birth Register 
of the Municipal Committee (Montgomery).

4«4 That before the parition of the country i.e. 15th
August, 1947, the applbant appeared in the 
Matriculation Examination Session 1947, which was 
held in the month of March, 1947.

4,5 That the Matriculation Examination there at that»
time Vv®s conducted by the Punjab University, Lahore, 
For appearing in that examination, the candidates 
were required to fill in the prescribed Admission 
Form, Accordingly the applicant also filled the 
Admission Form of the Matriculation Examination 
of the Punjab University, Lahore, for the Session
1947.

4,6 That the applicant in his aforesaid Adjnission Form 
entered his date of birth as 1st January, 1931, 
which \i?as actual date of birth of the applicant 
and the same was also entered in the Birth Register 
of the Municipal Committee (Montgomery), as also 
in the records of the School concerned.

/•

4 .7  That the applicant's Admission Form was accepted

...V-
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by the said University and the applicant was 
allotted Roll No» 24152 for appearing as a candidate 
in the Matriculation Examination, 1947* The 
applicant appeared in"the said examination 
was declared successful.

4«8 That before the Matriculation Certificate of the 
applicant could be received from the Punjab 
University, Lahore, there were partition disturba*r 
nces and the country was partitioned in August, 
1947® On account of that the applicantls family 
migrated from ¥est Pakistan to India, hence the 
applicant could not receive his Matriculation 
Certificate from the saM University at Lahore,

4e9 That in accordance vdth the orders issued by the 
Government of India, New Delhi, the applicant 
approached the East Punjab University at Solan 
(Now in liimachal Pradesh), for issuing the 
Matriculation Certificate to the applicaiitj whj.ch 
examination the applicant passed in 1947 in West 
Pakistan. The East Punjab University at Solan was 
established'after partition in India as a'new 
university in lieu of the pre-partition Pubjab 
University, Lahore,

(f
4,40 That on Igtkof March, 1948, the applicant was

supplied v/ith a Matriculation Certificate, issued
\

by the East Punjab University, at Bolan, In the 
said Certificate it was certified that the applicant 
was declared successful in the Matriculation 
Examination, 1947, according to the notification 

supplied to the said University by the Registrar,



Punjab University, Lahore. A copy of the said 
Certificate is annexed hereto as Annexure~1«

V -

>'

4.11 That on 1.3,1950, the applicant was appointed
< • • 

as CIV TCI'-l in the Station Workshop ME, Lucknow, 
and the applicant*s prescribed age of retirement is 
60 years, whiph the applicant will reach on 
31c12e1990^ 0^ XA.N^IjN.

4.12 That at the time of initial appointment of the' 
applicant in Station Workshop Etffi, Lucknow, on 
1*3.1950, the applicant was in possession of the 
Matriculation Certificate, issued by the East 
Punjab University, Solan (Annexure~1), Since this 
Certificate contained no date of birth, hence the 
applicant*s true date of birth viz. 1.1.1931, was 
entered in the 'Record Card' (IAFO-2436), as no 
Service Book at that time was opened. The afore­
said date of birth v/as reborded'in the'ssld Record 
Card only on production, of documentary proof to 
the satisfaction of the Appointing Authority with 
the endorsement as unders

IT/

*' Date of birth recorded on the basis of an 
extract from-the records of Municipal 
Committee Montgomery, West Punjab.

The procedure to be followed for recording the 
date of birth of Govt, servants is laid dov/n in 
Govt, of India, Ministry of Defence 0»M. No, 14311/“ 
B-12 dated 11.1.1950. A copy of the said Memo 
dated 11.1.50 is atinexed hereto as Annexure-2.' and 
the proforma of Record Card (MFO-2436) is annexed 
hereto as Annexure~31
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4e15 That the applicant was medically examined which is 
required to be done before actual appointment, 
and the Medical Examination of the applicant also 
indicated the sam^ date of birth viz, 1,1el931.

I

4,14 That during March 1953, the applicant's Service
Book* was opened and some of the entries mentioned 
in the ‘Record Card* (lAFO-2436) opened at the 
time of appointraent"on 01 "March," 1950 (referred to 
in parai<12 above) were also transferred to the 
said ‘Service Book* Vol,-1, including the date of 
birth as 01 January, 1931 but without quoting its 
source. Coloumn 9 of the 1st page of the said 
Service Book VoXe-1 was signed by the applicant 
while Coloumn 10 of the 1st page of the same 
Service Book Vo,-1, v/as signed by the^then Head of 
the Office viz. Captain Tirth Singh who commanded 
Station Workshop ET®, Lucknow between 2? February 
1952 to 2‘8 June 1954.

4*15 That with effect from 15 July, 1957, the applicant
was declared Permanente ' Subsequent to applicant*s 
confirmation, the applicant was provided on 12 Oct. 
1957, with an extract from the 'Service Book’ 
wherein applicant's date of birth was shown as 
01 l̂ anuary, 1931 • A copy of the extract is 
attached as Annexure-4,

4.16

/•

That after protracted correspondence of about 
14 years, the.applicant's Matriculation Certificate 
dated 1,11*1947 of Punjab University Lahore was 
supplied under Ministry of Education, New Delhi', 
letter No, F.21-3 /̂'58»SW,5 (Pak) dated 24 August
I960, wherein to the applicant's misfortune, a

«..
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v/rong date of birth viz 01 April 1930 v/as found 
mentioned instead of actual 'date of birth recorded 
in the Admission Form and in the Municipal records 
that is 01 January, 1931.<̂ Co\;3 6̂  V.

ĉ\swe.x«.<\ — U-K"’,

A»17 That on 09 Sep« 1960, the applicant wrote back
to the authorities concerned, under intimat&on to 
Station Workshop EME, Lucknov/, that the applicant's 
date of birth shown as'01 April 1930 in the 
Matriculation Certificate of Punjab University, 
Lahore was altogether wrongj that the correct date

‘  .  V

of birth was 01 January, 1931 as stated in the 
Matriculation Admission Form of Punjab University,

m *•

Lahore. The copy of the said letter dated 09 Sept. 
I960 is attached as Annexure-5^ It may kindly be 
seen from the said letter that the applicant had not, 
requested Station Workshop EME, Lucknow for 
alteration in the Service Record but for correction 
of his date of birth in the Matriculation Certifi­
cate of Punjab University, Lahore.

4e18 That on 9*9.1960, the date of birth of the
applicant was altered from 1,1.1931 to 1.4«1930 at 
page I of the Service Book on the basis of Matri­
culation Certificate furnished under arpplicant's 
letter dated 9»9.1960 (Annexure-5).

4«19

/■

That the applicant v/as simultaneously ordered on 
9«9e1960 to sign the altered date of birth in the 
Service Book, which the applicant complied with but' 
protested that the said alteration v/as v«’ong and

-y

..8/-
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incorrect and could not legally be made and in 
support thereof various reasons were given. It 
is further submitted that the said alteration, 
which is quite invalid, was made without reading 
the application dt. 9.9.1960 (Annexure»5) and 
v/ithout application of mind and due consideration 
of facts.

■'T
„  "

4,20, That as a result ofthe aforesaid protest, the 
then Head of Office ( Major Durlab^ Singh) who 
commanded Station Workshop EI4E, Lucknow betv/een 
6,2,58 to 18,3.62, conceded the points urged by 
the applicant and agreed- not to attest and 
authenticate the alteration in the date of birth of 
the applicant from 1.1.1931 to 1,4.1930. Therefore, 
the said alteration became ineffective and non-est 
and of no consequence, and the-applicant’s actual 
date of birth viz. 04.1.1931 as recorded in the 
Sdrvice Book continued to exist.

4.21 That in the year 1963| vide letter dated 22.11,1963 
the appiieant received his marksheet through 
Ministry of Education, Govt, of India. It is 
further stated that a fresh matriculation certifi­
cate as requested by the applicant in his applica­
tion dated 9.9.1960 (Annexure-5) was not received 
alongwith the marksheet sent by the Ministry of 
Education,

4,22 That in Dec. 1986, an audit objection was raised, 
by the Local Audit Officer that three different

...9/-
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dates of birth viz* 1«1*1931» 29e8e1930 and 
01e4«1930 had been entered in the Service Book 
of Sri S.P.Khurana, on different occassions v/ithout 
authentication. The Audit Officer suggested that 
the matter be investigated.

4,23 That the aforesaid „§udit objection was referred to 
the Controller of Defence Accounts Lucknow for 
final audit report. That Officer, in his letter 
dated 16 Nov 1987, pointed out that Shri S,P, 
Khurana may be contacted and asked to intimate the 
basis on which the date of birth was initially 
produced by him and recorded in Service Book at the 
time of appointment* .

‘V
'7 . . '

4e24 That in compliance with' the above cited directions, 
the applicant submitted an affidavit dated 17 Nov 
1987 stating therein that at the time of initial 
appointment in Station Workshop BME Lucknov/ on 
01 March,1950, his correct date of birth was 
recorded as 01,1,1931 in the Service Documents. A 
copy of the said affidavit is "attached as Annexure*-6̂

4o25

4.25.A

/

That after careful consideration of all the aspectsj 
the Controller of Defence Accounts, Lucknow 
reported as follows to the’Headquarters (Central 
Command) EME Branch, Lucknow vide No. P/Vll/2010 
dated* 23 Nov,' 1987. A copy of it is attached as 
Annexure~7«

4,25«B Serviee Book Yol I ofShri S,P.Khurana indicates

.,.10/-
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3̂ .25*C

that three dates of birth viz* 01.^,1931, 29«8e1930 e 
and 0 1.4,1930 stand noted* The first two dates 
Stand deleted without any attestation* The first 
date i»e« 01.1,1931 appears to have been made at 
the time of appointment on the basis of birth 
certificate as intimated by the individual in his 
affidavit, as' also by the Unit, How the 2nd date 
i.e« 29.86 1930 has crept in, is not forthcoming.
The 3ro date i#ee 01.4*1930 has been recorded on 
the basis of Matriculation Certificate produced by 
the individual some time in 196O or afterwards# 
Neither of the three dates stand attested and 
have been objected to in auitlt.

Thd individual as per affidavit has contested that 
the oate of birth i«e« 01»1*1931 was declared by 
îra on the basis of an extract of records of 
iviunicipal Committee Montgomery and that no other 
date of birth is genuine. The Unit has submitted 
copies of Central Administrative Tribunals, Madras 
and Hyderaba«d decision on the subject which forms 
the part of the statement of case.

2/«25.D Since, the date of birth which was declared by the 
individual at the time of recruitment in 1950, 
which was accepted by the appointing authority, 
could not be changed in I96O after confirmation of 
the individual in 1957 or afterwards or cannot be 
chajiged now agreeably to the provisions of Ministry 
of Finance (Dept, of Expenditure) Notification 
No.'7(7)E?(a)/74 dated 07 Feb 1975, sanction of 
Govt of India, if accorded for acceptance of date

of birth as 0 1.1 ,19 3 1 i „
931 x.e. one originally recorded

... 11/-
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would be in ordeir and in tune with the Central 
Aaministrative Tribunal decision, (CDA Report ends)

4,26 That suddenly after 38 years, the Ministry of
Defence vide their letter dated 1.11*1988, received 
under Ariay HeQ, letter dated 9« 12,88 gave ex-post- 
facto sanction to change the date of birth as
1.4.1930 instead of 1 ,1»1931 and 29*8.1930. It 
is further ordered that all other entries made in 
tne Service Book of the applicant regarding the 
date of birth will be treated as cancelled/deleted,
A copy of the said order dated 1.11,1988 and letter 
dated 12.1988 are annexed hereto as Annexi:tres 8 & Q 
respectively* Thus the ordeK? dated 1,11,88 is 
invalied as the illegality comini ted on 9,9,60 can 
not be cured after 38 years by ex-post-facto sanction.

/•

4,'̂ 7 That order dated 1.11.1988 was passed without 
disclosing any reason for disagreeing with the 
recommendations/findings of the appointing and 
audit authorities to treat the original; date of 
birth i.e. 1,1.1931 as final. For this no 
opportunity of hearing v/as affordedj though 
applicant’s retirement has been preponed by 9 
months, —-

4.28 That on receipt of the aforesaid order the applicant
submitted a detailed representation dated 28,2,89 to 

. .  ̂ Ministry of Defence to
Station Workshop, Lucknow, requesting to approach/

J/

Contd,..12/-
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restore the correct date of birth of the applicant 
namely 1«1 .19 3 1 as originally recorded on the basis 
of extract of the Birth Register of the Municipal 
Committee,' Montgomery ( now in West Pakistan). A 
copy of the same is annexed hereto as Annexure-10.

4.29 That in the said representation the applicsoit
referred to the various Govt, orders and the rules 
applicable for the change of date of birth of any 
Govt, servant,from what it was originally recorded 
at the time of initial recruitment of the employee.
It was further submitted that the date of birth can 
only be altered on the basis of bonafide clerical 
mistake and on the specific request of the employee 
concerned, if B©de within 5 years of the entering in 
the service? but in the present case no clerical 
error was comi'oitted in recording the applicant's 
date of birth; that the appointing authority was 
satisfied on the basis of documents produced about 
the correctness of the applicant’s date of birth as 
1.1.1931* that in any case the date of birth can not 
be altered after confirmation of the applicant, who 
was confirmed in the year 1957i that due procedure 
as provided in various orders of the Govt, has not 
been followed in altering the applicant’s date of 
birth; that after 38 years of service the applicant’s 
date of birth has been altered to his disadvantage 
without any justificat|)on; that cryptic non-speaking 
order has been passed by the Ministry of Defence,
Govt of India, vide its order dated 1,11.1988 
(Annexure-8) to alter the applicant’s date of birth

/•
. . . .13/-
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from 1 ,1 ,19 3 1 to 1.4.1930^snd—^  reasons have 
been mentioned therein as to v/hy such an order for 
accepting 1-4*1930 as the date of birth has been 
passed; that in the applicant’s Service Book, third 
date of birth viz 29*8,1930 has also been mentioned 
and the said orders cLo not explain as to how out of 
3 dates only 1,4«1930 has been selected or sanctioned 
to be recorded; that the alteration is highly 
belated at the fag end of applicant’s service career.

That it is pertinent to mention here that in the ■ 
service book of the applicant third date of birth 
viz. 29.8*1930, has been also recorded v^Mch the 
applicant came to know only after audit objection. It 
i$ noi/clear as to hov/ this third date of birth viz.
29.8,1930 was fecorded in the service book ofthe 
applicant, which entry is also not authenticated 
and attested by.any authority. It is further 
submitted that the authorities have not explained as t 
to why and how 29,8,1930, has been recorded in the 
service= book.

4.31 That the said representation (Annexure-10) of the 
applicant was forwarded to the Army HQ New Delhi, 
wherefrom a letter dated 4,4.1989 was'issued to the 
HQ, Central Gommand, Lucknow, wherein the applicant's 
said'representation was rejected on the ground that 
all the points raised by the applicant had already 
been considered while passing the earlier order dated 
1 ell* 1988(Annexure-*i) by the Ministry of Defence, 

therefore, his case had not been taken up again

m/-



-14-
>•, ,■

with those authorities* The said order v;as 
communicated to the applicant on 13.1989. A copy 
of the said letter is annexed hereto as Annexure-11«

4

>.

4,32 That the said letter" dated 4®48 1989 (Annexure-11) 
is also a non-speaking order and it sfiows that the 
points raised ’ha've not been considered ând the 
applicant’s representation has been rejected 
mechanically, without application of mind,

4%33 ' That thereafter on 30«$e1989j the applicant submitted 
a Memorial to HE the President of India, against 
the'decision of the Army H.Q« as conveyed vide 
their letter dated 4i;4.1989 (Annexure-11) and the 
order of Ministry of Defence dated 1,11* 1988 (Annexurf- 
"6 8')« It is further stated that in his Memorial 
the applicant prayed that his original date of birfeh 
viz, 1 .1 ,19 3 1 be retained and the order dated
1 ,1 1,1988, passed by Ministry of Defence (Annexure-8) 
and the order dated"434e1989, passed by the Army
H.Q, (Annexure-1 1) be set aside. It is stated 
further that various relevant Rules, Order and 
Gk)vte decisions v/ere mentioned therein and their 
copies v/ere also annexed therewith, A copy of the 
said Memorial v,lthout its enclosures is ann.exed 
hereto as Ann.exure»12,

4 .3 4 That the Army H.Q, vide its letter dated 4,10.89, 
communicated the decision on the applicant's 
Memorial addressed to HE the President of India

« ..1 5/-
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v;hich was intimated to the applicant on 14.10.1989, 
In the said order it has been mentioned that the 
applicant's case was taken up with the Ministry 
of Defence, which has reiterated its earlier view 
and therefore, the decision already communicated 
vide letter dated 1.11,1988 holds good and the 
case is closed, A copy of the said order dated 
4,10,1989 is enclosed hereto as Annexure~13>

4*35 That the recorded date of birth of the applicant 
could not be altered/changed after 38 years of 
service particularly after the confirmation of the 
applicant in the yea 1957i which was also pointed 
out in the audit objection. Moreover as per 
Army Instruction No, 200 dated 23»7.1955» it has 
been-provided thĉ t the cases in which the date of 
birth has already been determined and accepted 
will not be re-opened.

*4,36 . That the respondents before altering the date of 
birth of the applicant to his disadvantage, 
entailing pre-poning the date of retirement of 
the applicant, neither served any notice nor 
afforded any opportunity to the applicant against 
the contemplated action, which is in violation of 
the principles of natural j'-istice besides being 
in contravention of the rules applicable.

4,37 That alteration of the dâ .e of birth of the
applicant is to his prejudice and entails civil 
consequences and therefore, the respondents can not

• , e 1 G/**
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alter it except on the basis of a due enquiry, 
particularly v/hen the applicant’s date of birth 
was verified and then accepted by the Govt,

4e38 That the respondents by altering the date of birth
of the applicant from 1,1,1931 to 1,4,1930 have 
reduced the service period of the applicant 
indirectly; which is effect amounts to removal, 
and it being a major penalty can not be inflicted 
mthout due process of law.

4.39 That in case of one Shri Balwant Singh, then
baftry and present^posted as Supervisor (NT) in 
Station Workshop, Lucknow, the respondents vide 
Army H.Q, Letter No. 92960/lI/EME,CIV dated 
28,2,.1970, ordered that chajige of date of birth of 
an employee after confirmation is not permissible, 
A copy of the said order is annexed hereto as 
Annexure~l4.

4,40 That in view of the orders (Annexure-14) in case 
of said Shri Balwant Singh,'the alteration of the 
applicant's date of birth in 1988 after confirmation 
in 1957 is arbitrary, discriminatory and without 
jurisdiction.

Grounds for relief with legal •provisions;

5«1 Because the applicant's date of birth as 1,1,1931
was initially recorded on the basis of the extract 
of Birth Register of the Municipal Committee, 
•̂ Montgomery (Wow in West Pakistan);

.17/-
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5.2

5.3
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Because the applicant was born on 1*1*1931»

Because the appointing authority at the time of  ̂
appointment was satisfied -and accepted the
applicant's date of birth as 1.1.1931 on the basis 
of (fifecumentary evidencej

5*4 Because the impugned order dated 1.11,1988 
(Annexure-8) was passed by the Ministry of 
Defence without affording any opportunity of 
hearing to the applicant;

5.5< Because by the impugned order the applicant's 
date of birth vjas changed to his dis-advantage 
wHiich reduced his service period vdthout hearing 
hiffls and is highly belated having been passed after 
38 years of Service|

V 5,6 Because the impugned orders are against the 
rules, Govt. Orders, rand the principles of natural 
justice I

55.7 Because the applicant was confirmed in 1957 with 
date of birth as 1,1*1931;

5.8 Because the date of birth can not be changed to 
the disadvantage of the applicant after 
confirmation;

5̂ 9
\ !.

1

Because the rules provide that the date of birth 
as originally recorded can not.be changed except 
an account of bonafide clerical mistake and that

,...•18/-



too on the request of the employee made within 
5 years of entering servicej

5,10 Because there was no clerical mistake in the
. applicant's date of birth as initially recorded 
and so it could not be altered;

I 5.'i1 Because the applicant never requested for 
alteration of his- original date of birthj

5e12 Because the applicant in his Matriculation
Admission Form entered his actual date of birth 
being 1.1,1931;

5.13

'Y
X

5.14

5.15

Because the date of birth as entered in Matriculation 
Certificate is v/rong and incorrect, for the 
correction of which the applicant represented 
to the Ministry of Education, Govt, of Indk, 
through v/hich the said certificate was received 
in I960 after 14 years of passing the ssiid 
examination;

Because the impugned orders are non-speasking 
and disclose no reason as to why 1,4,1930 date of 
birth has been selected out of 3 dates of birth 
(1«1»1931, 29.8,1930 and 1.4.1930) existing in the 
Service Book of the applicant;

Because out of thDee the two dates of birth i.e.
1.'4.1930 and 29.8,1930 noted in the Service Book 
are not attested/authenticated by the competent 
authority,' which is obligatory under Article 818 of 
the C.S.R,; (Cwo?

..19/"
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5,16 Because the impugned orders are ultra-vires
i illegal, in contravention of the rules and

orders and are arbitrary and have been passed in 
violation of principles of natural justice;

5.17 Because the impugned orders are discriminatory
as in case of Sri Balwant Singh a contraty decision 
has been taken?

5*18 Because no enquiry has been held to determine as 
to which date of birth out of the 3 recorded in 
the Service Book is correct;

%

5e19 Because the facts mentioned in applicant's letter
dt. 9»9«60 (Annexure-5) have not been considered;

5.20 Because the date of birth 1.1«1931 has been-
deleted in hot haste without application of mind;

5.21 Because the date of birth i.e. 1.1.1931, entered
in Record Card. (IAFO-2436) (Annexure-3) has not 
been considered at all while passing the djmpugned. 
order;

s.

5e22 Because in Record Caret (MFO-2436) the initially
recorded date of birth il'e. 1.1.1§31-alone exists;

5.22.1 Because the applicant’s date of birth has been
altered vdthout following the prescribed procedure;

*

5.23 Because the impugned order has been passed in

contravention of the audit report,-

. . Zo/-
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5*24 Because the applicant was medically examined
before actual appointment and his date of birth 

was recorded as provided in Article 49 
of the C,S,R*|

5.25

6,

Because the date of birth from 1*1.1931 has been 
altered vide Annexure-8 by of ex-post-facto

atsanction jmd. the fag end of the service carreer 
of the applicant*

Details of the remedies exhausted?

Y1

6.1 Representation dated 28.2.89 (Annexure-10)
was preferr,ed against the order dated 1,11,88 passed 
by the Ministry of Defence vide Annexure-8. The 
said representation was rejected vide order dt, 
4.4.89 (Annexurerl1).

6.2 Memorial to H.E., the President of India dated 
30e5.1989 (Annexure-12), which was also rejected 
vide order deited 4.10,1989 (Annexure-13).

7, Matters not previously filed or pending mth 
any other Courts

/

The applicant further declares that he had not 
previeously filed any application, \w±t petition or 
suit regarding the matter in respect of which this 
application has been made, before is not pending 
any Court of law or any other authority or any 
other Bench of the Tribunal.
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Fielief sought:

In view of the facts mentioned in para 4 above, 
the applicant prays for the following reliefs:-

8.1 To hold and declare that the applicant's date of 
birth is 1,1,1931 as originally recorded in the 
documents, after setting aside/quashing the impugned 
orders mentioned in para 1a above;

8.2 To hold and declare further that for all purposes 
the applicant's date of birth be treated as 1,1,1931 
in the matter of his Service and retirement;

8,3 Costs of the application be allowed to the applicant;

8,4 Any other relief deemed just and proper under the 
circumstances of the case be also granted to the 
applicant.

9. Iterim order, if prayed for:

The applicant at this stage does not pray 
for any interrim order.

10* In the event'" of application being sent by Regd.post:

The application is being delivered personally,

11, ■ Particulars of Bank Draft/Postal Order filed in
respect of the applicsi.tion'fee: . ' '

I«P,0, j Dated:
For te, 50/- only, issued by: G.P.O,, Lucknovi

. . 2-7 L ̂
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12, List of Enclosures?

1*
2c
3c
4.

Impugned Order dated 1,11,88* 
impugned Order dated 4e4,89e 
impugned Order dated 4,10*89* 
Annexure A-1 to A-14 in compilation, 
VERIFICATION.

I, S.eP.Khurana, son of Sri Guran Ditta Mak* 
age 59 years, working as Master Craftsman;'in the Office 
of Station Workshop, E,M«E, Lucknow Cantt resident of 
6“A, Adarsh Nagar, Al^ Bagh, Lucknow do hereby verify 
that the contents of paras 1, 4 and 6 to 12 are true to 
my personal knowledge and para 2, 3 and 5 believed to be 
true on legal, advice and that I have not suppressed any 
material facts.

V

Dated Nov.__,19B9, 
Place: LUCKNOW.

Signatures/of the 
Applicants
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal
Additional Bench, Lucknow.

S.P.Khurana
Versus,

The Union of India & others

..Applicant,

.Respondents,

Annexure No,8,

'-»V—

V

apts.
No. B/03580/PC/EME-Civ-2/2685/D/ 
Government of India 
Ministry of Defence.
New Delhi, the 1st Nov, 1988,

To,
The Chief of the Army Staff 
New Delhi.

Subject: 6HA G£ iPN DATE OF BIRTO OF SHRI SP KHURANA.TQM.
STATION WORKSHOP SMB LUCKNOW.'

Sir,
I am directed to convey the ex-post-facto 

sanction of the Ministry of Defence to chcuige of date 
of birth in respect of Shri SP Khurana, TQl̂  in Station 
Workshops EME Lucknow as 1.4,1930 (First day of AprilWVmJl of '• \.\e\3\ of 3x>\uoAj
1930)̂  All other entries made in the Service Book of 
Shi'i S.P, Khurana against the entries of date of birth 
will be treated as cancelled/deleted,

2* This issues with the concurrence of Ministry
of Defence/Finance (AG) vide U.O. No, 1939-PB of 1988|

Yours faithfully 
sd/-XXX

I R. R. KOSHAL 1 
Under Secretary to the Govt of India

True Copy



In the Central Admirjistrative

Additional Bench, Lucknow,
Tribunal

S.P.Khurana
Versus* 

Union of India & others

.Applicant*

e.Respondentse

Annexure N0e11

No.B/03580/PC/EiVE Civ->2,
Birectorate General 
Master General of 0 
Array Headquarters 
DHQ P,0. New Delhi

of ENE (EME Civ) 
r-dnance Branch

110011

To, 04 Apr 89e

Headquarters,
Central Command (El® Br)
Lucknow -^26 002«

REGULARISATIOW OF AEERATION OF DA.TE OF BIRTH
SHRI■ SP KHURANA OF. STN WESP 'LUCKNOW.

1. Refer to your letter 464302/11/EMI Civ dt.17 Mar89 

All the points raised by the individual (T/Noe
ucknow) have 
ion on the

2 MC (TQI4)'Shri SP Khurana of Stn Wksp EME 1
aKeady been considered while taking a decis
case. The decision communicated vide this Headquarters
letter of even number dated 09 Dec 88 was taken after haying
considered/examined the case in detail by all concerned viz
Ministry of Defence (Fin/AG), Ministry of Defence, Deptt of
Personnel & Training and Army Headquarters/AG*s Branch. As
such the said decision still holds good and the case is not
being taken up again with them,

The individual concerned my be informed accordin^e
Sd/ xxxxxxxxxx 
(RP Makhija)
SWO
DD EME Civ 

fors Director General of Electrical & 
•Mechanical Engg,
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal

. Additional Bench, Lucknow*

u

/■

S.P.Khurana
Versus, 

Union of India & others '

..Applicant,

.Respondents,

Teles 3019333

Annexure Mo»13«

Directorate General of EME (E34E 5?iv) 
Master General of Ordnance Branch 
Army Headquarters 
HHQ PO Nev/ Delhi- 110011

B/03580/PC/EME CIV-2
Headqu|rters
Central Command (EME Br)
Lucknow- 226 002 -

04 Oct 89

REGUURISATION OF ALTERATION OF DATS OF BIRTH 
SHRI,, S P KHURANA 0F_ STW ̂ \®SP EME. LUCKNOW.

1# Efefer to your letter No, 464302/11/El® Civ dt (
20 Jul 89. ' .

2, The case was again taken up with the Ministry of
Defence who have re-iterated their earlier views. As

V-*

such, the decision already communicated to you in this 
regards holds good and the case is closed, *

3« The unit concerned (Stn Wtesp Er4E Lucknow) may
please he advised to inform the individual accordingly.

Sd/- X X X X
( H R  Khajuria)
EME Offr (Civ)
Offg Jb EH£ (Civ)
for Director General of Electrical &; Mechanical Eng

Copy to ?
HQ UP Area (Sffi Br)
Bareilly.
Stn VIksp EME 
Lucknow.

True Copy
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In the

Sc P, Khurana

Central Administrative 
Additional Benchj Lucknow.

d-ft v ^ ’r - i

Versus,
Union of India & others

% r

Tribunal

..Applicant.

..Respondents,

i-;-

1.

2»

3.

4.

5.

6,

7.

8.

INDEX OF AimraRE;s/DOcij]\iErvn.rs (compilatiqn«xi),

No,

Annexure-1, Matriculation 
Certificate dt, 
18*3«1̂ 9A8 of East 
Punjab Univeraty 
Solan,

4.10.

Annexiire-2, 4.12

Annemire‘-3. 

Annexure-4e

Annexure“4A.

Annexure-5.

Annexure~6e

Annexiare~7»

Annexure-”8

Min. of Defence OM 
No, 14311/B.12 dt. 
11.1.1950 laying dov/n 
the procedure for 
recording date of birth

Specimen of Record 4>12
Card (IAFO-2436).

An extract dt. 12e10„
1957 form Service 4*15
Book*
Matriculation 4,16
Certificate dated 
1.11,1947 of P.U* Oi, 
Lahore.

Applicant's letter 4*17,
dt, 9e9e1960 addressed 
to Min of .Education and 
copy endorsed to Stn.
Wksp, EME, Lucknow,
Applicant’s Affidavit > 
dt. 17.11.1987.
CDA, Lucknov/ letter 4.25
No.P/VIX/2010 dated 
23.11.1985?.
Min. of Def, letter 4.26
dated 1.11.1988.

Page No,
¥

4

5

6 - 7

8
9 - 1 0  

-  11

Contd,., 2/.
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10. Annexure-9. Army HQ letter dt. 4,26 12 - 13
9,12,1988,

11. Annexure-10 Applicant’s repre- 4*28 14 - 1?
sentation dated
28.2.1989,

12. Aiinexure-*11 Army Hq, letter 4,31 
dated 4,4.1989

- 18

a

13. Annexure-12 Applicant’s Memori- 4,33 
al dt.30.5.89 addr­
essed to HE The 
President of India*

Annexure-13 Army HQ letter dt, 4.34
4.10,1989.

19 - 32

- 33

15. Annexure-14 Army HQ letter No, 4.39 
92960/II/EME,CI? 
dt. 28.2.1970.

“ 34.

Lucknow Dated 
Nov.___ .,1989.

Signatures of/the Applicant.
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In the Central
Additional Bench, Lucknow

X
\\  A '

V

V

S*P.Khurana

Union of India & others
Versus,

.♦ Applicante

Respondent,

Annexure No,1e 

**East Pun.iab University”
■IH , ’ i.i_

Serial NOa 1707 Soian,the 18.3.1948,

Certified that according to the Notification, 
supplied to this office by the Registrar, ̂
Punjab University, Lahore, Serv/ak Prakash 
Khurana (Roll No* 24152) has been' declared 
successful in the Matriculation Examination,
1947, securing 363 marks,

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar (E)

True Copy

V '" ‘
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal
n?

Additional Bench Lucknov/,

S.P.Khurana

Union of India & others
Versus•

,.Applicant.

,.Respondents

V

... ■ pocumeiUation—Proccdure ..for recording .-of -Date of 
I " ..Eirlh aiid Age in Service Records of Civilian.

Employees.

- Govt, of India, Ministi-y of Defence k emo.'No. 143nl'n-12. 
dated iTTh Jan. 50'on the above siibiect is reproiclucird below for in- 
formation aud guidance. . "

■ “ Dah of Birth.— (i) Every persou on entering- service, shall 
declare his date of birth Avliich shall not dil'fer from any deelar.'.tion 
expressed or implied for any public purpose before entering seyvlc*. 
ill Central'jjovt. Installations.

(ii) In  the ease of literate staff, the date of Li>m. tdiall be in­
variably supported liy documentary evidence, and be entered in tlie 
record of service in fh9 einp]oyceŝ '~own̂ Iiaiid\\'riting.

(iii) In  the case of illiterate staff, they will be required to pro-
duce some documentary evidence, if available, e.g., horoscope or an 
extract from the Municipal Birth Ticgister in support of their date 
of birth which shall be recorded by a responsible gazetted officer and 
witnessed by another responsible’ employee cf the Installation not 
below the rank of Supervisor or of eCjUivalent" grade.. In cnsn 
such proof is available the procedure as laid down in para 2 bcl&w 
will be followed. J , '

2. (a) When Itlie year and tlie mouth of birth are known but nok
the exact date, the 16th of tliat montlt shall be treated as the daU 
of birth.; . ,

(b) When a person entering service is un'able to give his'dace 
of birth but gives his age, he .sh.ould be assumed to have comxi-ctô l 
tlifi stated age on the date of attestation, e.(j., if a pei'son enters^service 
on 1st January 1950 and if on that date his age is .stated tp.be 18, 
his date of birth should be taken as 1st January 1932.

I (e) Where the person concerned is unable to state his age, it
' sliniild be assessed by the medical offieer and the age so assessed enter­
ed in liis rccord of service in the manner prescribed .above.

3. The date of birtli as rceouTelFm accordance with these rules 
shall be held to be binding and no alteration of such date shall lie 
permitted except where privia facie evidence is produced that tiio 
date of birtli recorded in service records is incorrect. Where altera- 
lioiis become necessary due to a clerical error, it shall be open to Llie 
Hciid of the Service in the case of g-azetted officer and tlie Senior 
Oriicer of an Installatiou, ur any other oOicer aathorised, in the (uye 
of nan-gazetted employees l,o cause the date of birth to be altered.

• All otlier cases for the eliange of the'date .of-Jiirtli yhall be reiieri'cd 

to the Min.sjtry of Defeuce. Unlĉ ;!; requeats for alteration of date 

‘•f birth are’madc wii.iiin- rCMMinaljln time or f.»-niifi nrn

cd.for long delay.ill makiim: such renuests. tlieso sliall imt-. <;.onsl- 

'.dercd. No requests made al)miL,the time of superannuation sliall be 

entertained.

4. Whep it is proved that the date of birtli had been falsely stated

by an employee;,io obtain an advantage, .otherwise inadmissible, 

disciplinary action shall be takeii against tlie individual- concerned 

in addition to effecting t.he necessary alteration of the date of t'oe 

birth in service records.” ,
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal
Additional ' Bench, Lucknov/*

« e o

V

SeP.Khurajia

Union of India & others
Versus♦

Annexure 
■ SERVICE CARD

Name (in Block letters)'
Date of Birth ’
Place of birth ...,,
Father’s Name ...t?
Vill...,..,.,,,,.....Tehsil...
Local address ..e.
IdeBtifi cation Marks ̂...... ...

,..Applicant.

e.»aespondents.

I A F 0 -2436.

Caibte.

,Thana,.Distt.

Record of Empiovmentil

DO Ticket Appoint Grade or Rate of Rate of Natureof
No«&Date No, rnent. Class pay.Rs.As- Casuality g^iMitv

/

Conduct Sheet.
Offence 
Date Nature

Punishment
Awarded

Amount of fine DO No, Remarks 
if any &Date
Rs~As F ~~

General remarks regarding efficiency & character. 
Printed on 16e4.44,

True Copy
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In the Central Administrative 
Additional Bench, Lucknow,

Tribunal

S.P.Khurana

Union of India & others
Versus,

Annexure No.4.

, .App3}icant,

..Respondents,

SERVICE PARTICULARS AS PER SERVIEE BOOK IM RESPECT 
OF CIV TELECOM MECH SHRI SP KHURANA.

Father's Name 
Residential Address

Date of appointment 
Date of birth 
Present basic pay

Scale of pay

Educational Qualification

..Late Suran Ditta Mai.
, .6-Aj Adarsh Nagar,
Alam Bagh, LUCKNOW.

,,1 i W  1950
, o1 JAl̂S 1931
,.Rs, 152*50 (incl D.P.) 
plus usual allowances

, ,Rs. 90-5-125-EB-.6-155-EB-6* 
185.

,.Matriculate,

LUCKNOW
Dated. 12 Oct 57,

Sd, xxxxxxxx
(M A CHERIAN)

Capt
Off Officer Commanding 
Station Workshops EME, Lucknfl

True Copy.

/  (1
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In the Central Administrative 
Additional Bench, Lucknow,

Tribunal

A'- ^

-r

V

S.PeKhurana
Versus,

The Union of India & others .Respondents,

Ahnexure Wo« 4"A«

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE PANJAB 
TliE MATRICULATION EXAMINATION 'SESSION 

1947,

This is to certify Sev/ak Parkash Khurana 
son of L, Quran Pitta Mai Khurana of DAV High School, 
Montgomery passed in the Third Division, the matriculation 
Examination held in March 1947,

Passed in also One additional subject.
Date of birth 1st April. 1950

(First April)
One Thousand Nine.Hundred and Thirty

Senate H0.II 
Lahore;

The 1st November, 1947,

sd/xxxxxxxxxxxx
( REGISTRAR) 

University of the Punjab,

True Copy
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In the Central Administrative 
Additional Bench, Lucknov/,

S.P.Khurana

/
Jf:

A"

>

Versuis,
Union of India & others ..Respondents.

Annexure-"5«

To,
The Secretary to the Govt, of India,
Ministry of Sdu.cation,
I^W DELHI.

Subject: EDUCATpWAL CERTIFICATE.

Sir,
Matriculation Certificate dated 01 Nov 1947 

received under your letter Mo. F,21“3V95 ”SW,5 (Pak) 
dated 24 Aug 196® is hereby acknowledged wit’d thanks but 
I regret to point out that the Date of Birth recorded 
therein as 01 Apr 1950 is not correct for the follovang 
reasons:-

a. that I was born on 01 Jan 1931 in Montgomery now 
forming part of West Punjab and the same date of 
birth was rrecorded in the Birth Register of 
Municipal Committee Montgomery, as also in the 
School records.

b. that accordingly I entered my date of birth as 
01 Jan 1931 in the Admission Form of Matriculation 
Examination of 194? Session.



)
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c. that I was appointed in Station V/orkshop
EME Lucknov/ on 01 Mar 195® and my date of birth 
in'the ‘Record Card* (lAFO, 2436) was also entered 
as 01 Jan 1931 v/ith the "foil owing remarks J

•* Date of Birth recorded on the basis of 
an extract from the records of Municipal 
Committee Montgomery (WP),”

d. that a copy of the Service Particulars issued by
•

the Station Workshop El̂lE Lucknow on 12 8ct 1957 
(indicating the same date of birth viz 01 Jan 1931 
as v;as mentioned in the Record Card) is enclosed. 
The original extract of birth register of Municipal 
Committee Montgomery referred to in sub para ĉ) 
above was retained-alongwith the R e c o r d ,

2* In the light of the facts brought out in the
preceediiig paragraph, it is requested that the Registrar ■ 
Punjab UMfflersity Lahore may kindly be approached to issue 
the fresh Matriculation Certificate with correct date of 
birlih viz 01 Jan 1931 and also the Marks Certificate of 
the said examination.

/

Dated: 09 Sep 1960

Copy to Station Woicshop EME 
Lucknow*

Yours faithfully

sd/- S P Khurana« 
for info please together 
v/ith copy of the Matricula­
tion Certificate of 1.11.47.

True Copy
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In The Central Administrative Tribunal 
Additional Bench, Lucknow.

S.P.Kburana

Uaion of India & others
Versus,

. .Applicant*

Annexure-6.

Before the Officer Commanding Station Workshop 
EME Lucknow- Cantt. •

A F F I D A V I T

**I, S.P.KpjRANA aged about 57 years, s/o late 
Shri G.D. Mai Khurana r/o 38/4 Adarsh Nagar, Alambagh, 
Lucknov/, solemnly declare on oath as under s-

-i'

/

1* that according to the records of Municipal Commit
Montgomery (now forming part of West Pakistan),/ 
the deponent was born^ on 01 Jan 1931*

2« that at the time of deponent's initial appoin|̂
in Station Workshop EI4E Lucknow on 01 Mar 1950, 
deponent’s correct date of birth was recorded as 
01 Jan 1931 in the Service documents, on the basis / 
of an extract from the records of Municipal ^
Committee Montgomery.

t

3. that in view of the above mentione.d facts, barring|.
the date of 01 Jan 1931, no other date of birth is , 
genuine”.

DATED; 17 Nov 1987
LUCKNOW,

Sd/~
( S.PoKIM^^A) 

Deponent,.

True Copy
1^ ,
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In the
Additional Bench, Lucknow,

S.P.Khurana

Union of India & others
Versus,

.,.Respondents*

Annexurer?.

To,

No. P/VIl/2010
CDA (CC); LUCKNOW, 

Z-h.W.Vl

The Hqr (CC)
EME Branch 
LUCKNOW.

Subject; REGULARISATION OF CUTTINGS IN Tl-ffi DATE OF.BIRM-
IN RESPECT OF SHRI SP KHURANA. STN VIKSP EME LUCKNOW

a* Service Books Vol I & II
b. Statement of Cases
c. Eudit Report given by LAO (Al LUCKNOW

vide their letter No. LK/1/634/10-12/86
dated 10«9«87 ( in Origingl)

d. Photostat copy of Matriculation 
Examination Certificate,

e. Station Vforkshop EME Lucknow letter 
No. 20602/Audit dated 20.11.87.

f. Statement of individual dt. 17.11,8?
g. Affidavit dated 17-11-87
h. Ofcher allied papers.

Forwarded here­
with for further 
action at your 
end.

The papers were 
received in 
this office 
from UP Area 
Bareilly for 
audit report.

2, The Service Book Vol I indicates that three dates
of birth viz 1,1.31, 29.8.30 and 1.4,30 stand noted in the 
Service Book. The first two dates stand deleted without any

»
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{

y

attestation. The first date ie 1.1.1931j appears to 
have been made-at the time of appointment on the basis 
of birth Certificate as intimated by the individual 
in his affidavit, as also by the Unit, How the second 
date ie 29.8,1930 has crept in is not forth-coming.
The 3rd date ie,1,4.1930 has been recorded on the basis 
of Matriculation Certificate produced by the individual 
some time in 1960, Or afterwards. Neither of the three 
dates stand attested and have been objected to in audit.

3. The indivmdual as per /affidavit has contested
that the date of birth ie 1,1,1931 v?£is declared by him on 
the basis of an extract of records of Municipal Committee 
Montgomery and that no other date of birth is genuine.
The Unit has,submitted copies of Central Administrative 
Tribunals Madras and Hyderabad decision on the subject 
which forms the part of the Statement of case.

Y

V

4* Since the date of birth which v/as declared by
the individual at the time of recruitment in 1850 which 
v/as accepted by the appointing authority could not be 
changed in I960 after confirmation of the individual 
in 1957 or afterwards^ or can not be changed now 
agreeably to the provisions of Min of Finance (Deptt 
of Expenditure) Notification No, 7(7)EV(A)/74 dated 
07.2,75 sajiction of Govt of India, if accorded for • 
acceptance of date of birth as 1.1,1931 ie one originally 
recorded would be in order and in tune with the Central 
Administrative Tribunal decisions.

sd/-xxxxxxx
( 8 M DUBE )

Dy. C.S.A.,
True Copy



In ^he Central Administrative 
Additional Bench, Lucknow,

>

S*P,Khurana
Versus*

Union of India & others

Annexure - 8i.

. 4. .Applicant,

.Opp.PartieSe

Attached with AppJjication (Compllation-l) 
at Page -23,

(Ministry of' Defence letter dt, 1.11,88).

V-
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In the Central Administrative 
Additional Bench, Lucknow.

S,P«Khurana
Versus.

Union of India & others

--4'

>-

leld! 3019333

Annexure No. 9e

Directorate General of EME (EME Civ) 
Mater General of Ordnance'Branch 
Army Headquarters 
DH® P.O. New Delhi- 110011

B/03580/PC/EI4E CIV-2 09 Dec 88

Headquarters
Central Coirimand (EME Br) ■
Lucknow- 226 002,'

MGULATION OF ALTERATION OF DATE OF BIRTH
III M il. 11 Lfl

SHRl"SP'KHUiiAlC 6F STN WKSP EME LUQCNOW.'

1a Refer to your letter No. 464302/11/E34E Civ dated
04 Apr 88.

2, Five copies of Government of India, Ministry of
Defence letter No. B/03580/PC/Er«IE Civ-2/2685/D (Appts) 
dated 01 Nov 88, on the above subject are forwarded 
herewith for further necessary action.

/ ■

3. Service book Vol I and II in respect of the above
named individual is returned herevirith.
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Please acknowledge *

(RBL Sheopuri)
Lt̂  Col 
JD EME Civ
for Director̂  General of Electrical & Mechanical Eng,

End { As above.

A -
A

Copy toS“

Stn Wcsp EME 
Lucknow, ■ » Alongwith 5 copies of the above mentionê :'j 

Govt» letter* "

-4

jgrue Copy
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In the central Attoinistratlve T̂ ’i^wnal 
Ad^tienal Barich- Lucknovi/

- 1 4 -

S P Khurana\
versus 

Uni©n of India & others

Applicant

Jiiespencients
« • ft • • • n

Annexure No. ip

To
The Coinmanding Officer 
Station workshop ftiAE 
Lucknow
S ubject s EEmABISATlON OF ALTERATION OF 

DATH of BIRTH SHRI. S P KHURÂ JA

/

Or STATION VypliKSHOP £ME LUCKNOW

Sir,
1, with reference to Min of Def letter No B/03580/pc/ 
EiVlE « CIV-2/2685/d (Appts) dated Qt Nov 88 m  received 
under AWny Hq letter IJo B/03580/pC/EMi;; ca.v«2 dated 
Ov DSC 88, I beg to submit aa under s-

(a) GIFU No, 7455 p dated 
24 Dec 1907

(b) Min of HA Memo No P9/ 
1/6|-Est (A) dated
17 Nov 1962

(c) Min of Fin (D of E) 
Notification No 7
(7)EV(A)74 dated 
07 Feb 1975

(d) Departrnent of personnel 
and Acklnistration 
Refoms
(i) Memo No ,19017/2/76 
Estt (A) dt 29 Nov 1976
(ii) Memo No 19017/1/76 
Estt (A) dt 10 Oct 1977

(ili)Notificoition No 
19017/T/79-Estt (a )
dt 30 Nov' 1979
(iv) Memo No 19017/6/ 
80-Estt (a') dt 28 Nov 1980

2. The marginally
noted orders lay down the procedure 
to be followed for 
de te imi lia ti on and 
recording of date 
of birth of QDVt 
servants,

3* According to the 
aforesaid orders, 
every person nê iiy 
appointed to a 
service or post 
■shall at the time 
of appointment 
declare the date 
of birth by the 
Christian era* The 
decleared date ©f 
birtti may be 
aacepted by the 
appropriate 
authority on 
production of 
confirmatory 
docuimentary 
evidence such as 
Matriculation 
Certificate or 
extract from 
birth register.

/
Contd,
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4. The date of birth ao declared by a Govt Servant 
and accepted toy the appropriate authority shall not 
be subject to any alteration ex|>ept if a request in 
this regard is made within five years of entering the 
service and it is clearly established that a bonafide 
clerical mistake has occured in recording tlie date of 
birth in the service records, when all these condjtioni 
are, met / a Ministry or Deg>t o1 C^ral
consider alteration in the date of births
5. AS a result of the d ecision convey^ed in Min of 
De^ letter No B/03580/pClaAE C1v»2/2<^QVd C>Appts) 
dated 01 Mov 80, the date of birth, as originally 
recorded in ray service records, is proposed to be 
changed to ray dis-avantage in violation of every rule 
and order quoted above, particularly tss« those 
stated in the prflcet̂ ding paragraphas explained below.
6, At the titiie o'! initial appointment on 01 Mar 50, 
only one date of birth, viz 01 Jan 1931 was recorded 
in the service records on tlie authority of s«

(a) An extract from records of Municipal 
Conuuittee Montgomery, (Now in Pakistan) 
since no date of birth had been indicated 
in tlie Matriculation certificate issued 
by East Punjab University, Solan, and

(b) Medical examination , which preceded actual 
appointment and indicated the same date of 
birth viz 01 Jan 1931.

7, The date of birth was correctly recorded by 
appropriate appointing authority and there was 
absolutely M, no clerical“ or <lther error in recording 
the d ate of'birth. Evidently, the appointing 
authority was satisfied by the relevant documents and 
had obtained further confiimation through medical 
examination. Had the date of bî rth not been entered 
on the ba4?sis of a relevant document, it vvould have 
been recorded as 01 July or 16 March and not
01 January, in terns of 6IFD No»7455 p dated
24 Dec 1907,
0, It has not been “clerly established" that there 
was any clerictil error. Ten years after my appointment1 received a copy of Matricuiation certificate from , 
Pakistan through the Qavt of India, Min of Education*,
1, voluntarily subnitted this certificate to the 
appointing author!ty*, as the date of birth indicated 
in this certificate viz 01 /i|)r 1930 was incorrect, 1 
ĝjquested the Min of Educat3.on, Govt of India, to 

have it corrected. The appointing author! tyialti a ted 
action to incorporate this revised date vis 01-4-1930 
in place of thedate originally'recorded viz 1-.1-1931 
but did not coraplrtê  the process? the revised entry 
in Service Book has never been authenticated, vflthout 
“Clerly establishing" that the original date was. 
incorrect, it is now sought to unilaterally revise it.

Contd,,«*^p/3
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9. All Govt rules and oydera on the subject direct ...
tnat the date of bir^ as declared by the Govt Servant 
accepted by the appointing autfiority and entered in 
the service book ehould not be allowed to be changed 
orilinarily and never after the declaration of 
satisfactory completion of probj^tion or quasi
ency , vM ch-eyer i s  e a r l ie r * ^ B ^  1$60,_, when the.rxh was inl;£iat®«iquestion of change of date ot 
by the a ppointing authority in my case, all these 
limits had been crossed and i had been even confirmed
in the servicco
10. A Ministry of Dept of Central Govt may consider 
an alteration in the date of birth, if among other 
conditions being met “a request in this regard is made 
within 5 year" of the employee*s entry into Govt 
service , By now I have rendered about 38 years 
service. I have never applied for alteration in the 
date of birth as originally recorded in my. service 
records, nor did tlie appointing authority approach 
the central Govt on this issue within the prescribed 
period of 5i yeai*it I subdxit that 33 years after 
exnirt of the prescribed limit of 6 years, it is not 
open either to me, or any other party, to reopen 
issue of alteration by approaching Central Govt.
The rule is yety clear and un-^ambigpus in this matter*
11 The cr’/D tic  ex-post fa c to  s a n c t io n  to  cliange 
o f ‘my b irth  as envisagod in  Min of Def
eycutlve  order dated 01 Nov 88 doss> not convey any

considerations or reasons that led to 
Ho inlcling has been given as to how, out of tlie three 
dates of birth recorded in the service book only on® 
xriz 01-4 -19 3 0 has been treated of a greater probative 
value than the oti<er t(Q/ viz 01-1-1931 and 29«8»t930. 
It is unjust and unfair*-«~— -allthe more so because 
in tliis particular case the action
already accepted date of birth several <̂ ĉades after 
the prescribed time limit of five years, is manifestly 
in violation of the prescribed procedures.
IS® whatever reasoning might haveit Min of Def was obviously conje^ttoral^and^
ê prui;^tive because any error.in the
cirtificate\ can not alter the actual date of birth
of the G o v t  servant unless some service rules operate
as an estopple against corection of error in the
iV ia tr ic u la t io n  C e r t i f i c a t e .

I3i in arriving at the decision regar^ng alteration 
in my date of birth, I have not been afforded any_ 
oDPortunity to defend my-self. Even if it were within 
the competence of any authority to re-open thif issue 
at this late stage, I find it difficult to present , 
mv case since tlie rasons that may have weithed in 
favour of aiteratitjn of date of birth have not been 
spelt out in the sanc|ion order dated 01 Nov 1988 
ibid*

Oontd»,,a««P/4
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14. The Ministry's decision in this case amounts
to a general ruling that the effective date of birth 
of an empioyee, for the purpose of retirement, would 
be the one mentioned in his Matriculation Oertlficate 
regardless of his genuinely correct date of birth, 
and the circumstances in which it was accepted for 
entry in service records. Furthermore, on the 
precedent of this decision tho issue of alteration in 
date of bir^i may be taken tip by either party at any 
time till the employee is 1ft service, .

15. £ am approaching my retirê nent o.nd this unfore-
alteration in date of birth, has M & x  detrimental and unsetUirsj effect on me.

responsibilities to discharge towards my children̂  who are not yet settled in life, My 
retirement In service up to the correct-— -and all 
along anticipated——- date of retirement does not 
involve any additional financial burden on Govt 
for only one perscji .̂ 111 be holding this post in ainv 
eventuality. Oh the other hand this sudden and unjust, 
decision towards the fag end of my service has 
disasterous financial consequences for me.
16. I request tl̂ at in iriew of the position in respect 
of rules as explained, and the hardship involved, uin 
of Def may kindly be requested to restore the correct 
date of bit thviz 01 Jan 1931 as originally recoraed
in my service records.

Thankiif̂  you very much.

Yours faithifully,
Dated j 'l‘5̂ Feb 1989

■
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Additional Bench, Lucknow*

SeP.Khurajia

Union of India & others.
Versuse
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,e.Respondents.

Annexure °11e

^Attached with Application (Compilation^!)
at Page 24,

(Order dated 4,4,89 of Army H,Q,)
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If Mtcr i(3aaoriii0 bi» dut̂ ita I’ODpoota, tho I1aTQs,lEai0t begp to otatp 
that tbda £Ksis>jis3l ifi dirootod acadixit tho' of ttie I'llAifJtĵ oi 
B o i’a ia o  o caivo yo d  $xi t l io d r  .Xot-toi.’ t b *  B/O 350Q /PC/iaiE  Giv«^S/R005/P 

(%)t0) QDXcd 1̂ 11#1980| ackteood to tliQ Oi4of of tlw3 ytaii' 
lm<MAj.AL Kow DQliii# A copy or it ip attaahed bojpejv-dth aq Aiiriqggo <A%,

V

m

Z» la ttio &oM AottoPj tlio of Ucjfocco ooovĉ/'od thoij* cwppoot-w
Soato oaxiotiQn to tlio oheâ o o£ tljo date of liiith l̂j'oa

to thcit iOj pycMlating jUo dftte of biith ̂  j4ko
laoatha,? i'hiu w o w  timt, acao5.‘d±Qo to tWij cIioiiĝ  data tho ucdq̂  
riftliiit ui31 liavo to I'otix-o m  oi^jawTOtipa nina laoatha as'Uor tlmi 
140 \siohm̂ ôd dato oi‘ hiith* doaisioa qpa'ato® advosttoOy to tho 
amsi^imatg ml it io Sci' the rod̂ -o;̂  g£ thia eslevonoo tlmt the 
pci£K»'iailet boca to auls.4.t tl'4fi sioaoirlal*

/K3oo5.\iii'ic tp tho nocio3.‘iDll£3t*e trtiq (c®d unclmî od) data of
blroU (01*1,1051) m oriulmlly reooxHjuM in liio “Eoooitl Ooffd/\'
L'CrviaQ lk̂ k‘'g Uio DouQi’iQliat hooociĜ  due i'or oupenioiaiatioa 
ori 01«l93i)0ll iJiit tho clmiijad date' ô  biiih (01*4«3lD3O) siwikea 
Ido rotircDont oporatiyo ndno DcaiUio oea,’lioii;‘8 to tho ci’cat 
dieadvuj’itaco o£ the taco:3i'ialii:it m  hi'oî it out hcroaftur#



;2̂ -
m

>■

S* Do1'c4X3 Dubnittilic tUo of ttip cwiiaX tb$ ioôitlpjioi'* |)ĉ
to iiw.Tafo 00 .toaiouo tho jaattgp̂i to tho propar
oa^^Moratioi o£ li|o roopootiXiX oul»ioploac#

(1) Stot I £0 a 4iBp2iiGqd poE*aca ivm îol4ot(3£i (l-Mgcciĉ )*
(2) cujcpsciiî  to tho rooos'da of tSupioijjaX Ooiaittqai l5cQtGC3pĉy|, '
; ( w  pait o£ li©6t. ta^ab)| J mu bos-n m  Olî l.lOSl.

■ (S) IMt I pGopoa tho tlatriouiatiaj &«4mtioa ol* asnjol? UEdv̂ wsitiTp, 
I^ io s - o j b ® M  t o  I t e h  X 947^ t o  U m  r m o ip t  o $  it e ix J iO a t ic t t i , ' 

i:̂ vMi i40 l̂ apî  lasXixiir;̂  i:2?oaai| E%t'atqe|
X- to IiiUla oTi paititicm oX' tho Ootsibisr dm''3£ic 1047#

(4) oa m  X \m oii5|)34oel with Urn V^^mvOAtim
' Gĉ tlTicato of £oj.̂  lMvc413ity OOMII (2l¥itoaa o£ iiaajab
' tim-voppityî teo) nmorn m  mto oi‘ totn \bq x%m^ ■

bo stated Ic t  tlXit £oj3t ftajab io|o% ft noy

• Uaivosxiity oottib̂ iahoa tiftos? partition ̂  Hga ol tiia pŝ n̂ cartition 
Daivcrwity m ‘ lolioiro. ’

I

(̂ ) ^̂ 0 ticjo pi' iaitial ttj)po;Uitaoat ̂  V%‘Ic{3lio|3 EIl̂ i
l«otax>iJj oa 01 l-1oj» 2B50̂ I poqoaplaa Gea>*

ttf'ioato o£'kmt auijab tlKî crEilty, StosQ;, Gerliifiotttf

eori-oiiicid m  datq oi' biiilig laqnce ciato Qi iJitth vis 01tX«3i'SIi
liOQ aitci,x4 to Hiosô-'d m  pipduDtljpp of m^wom^ docsi:̂  ̂
noit. to tho tiatisfcotioi'i g2 tho uitii m  cBsOorp©*

“ciato o& hlxih rooordod m  tiio baelo of ea ediwjt I’k© tho 
ygaoiile o£\ Iiun3dag>aX lioet

'iho tlodioal aos'tai'lcato iaoccloS for aqtml t̂ podntneai
oloo iixUoatod tho .wino (ioto al“ bMii

(G) U'hat ®  IJai'ah lOCSî txi &ol5* ;joa opoTiCd imd oaso of

tho oofciloe inoiî to4 1» tho •iioooi'xSl OohÎ tjqea oleo tsKaapl’oji-ĵcd

m



s

to tlio paM ‘L-Oivlac IboU% date of htxih 00
\

(7) i'imti \4:th .oil'oOM I’xm 16 IDvj?̂ X W  doQlt̂ ared Fĉ ocaaoiJt, 
Lii)aâ uc0t to oau'tot̂ jcâ  X %xm pyovliga oa Oat 

. idtii Gil as,troat iliw* U'io Û -vioo, DooIj* liimoin mto o£ hii'th 
■goa aboim oo Q t iy g g , A oopj o£ Uio ec^root io  aitofsligd m i.

t e s m i S L

mrt d t e  px̂ ofeyaet̂  ̂eoiTeypoixlouGO of &knt. ,U ;jwaj riatsl- 
auJiitiai Oai-tii'̂ ato oi 1-lB̂ ab l#olw \jaa 43t|3|̂Iiod to

. m  uadca? liia ojr Mucatiosî  Baj lJcai% Mtos-.
^  ' ' . <̂tc3d. PJi Ago tjha2?can to m  a w m g  dftto

o£ ioiitli vi& OXe4*̂ £j0 vxuj i'ow2d csMbitoS 4notcc4 of* aotuoX dato 
, o£ b M h  vcQoi<ioa In tl̂i' lit&iciixa. oto»0«|. M  »X»2.»X9Si<i*

(P) Xhat oa CO fc»C|) 3̂ 00̂  2 \£?ptQ IjGqIc to tho at̂ lwltdeo
wsxios- .totita.t;k5a to ̂ atiou Koj’kebqp a-iE| tliat dato

Ui3;'th ol)om m Oa*/w,2J0ao to tUo

lJr4vciXJity liilioyo \»o 'eitooê olKS? wor^'8 ̂
. , , i;/iq QX»1#1DS1 qq DtatcxI 4a tho 
. oi.‘ Kiujab Itolm-uity, m m o ^

\  ‘

(^} to DoQ aOOÔ  tm ms3;lt oujootiop. %m pQioaJ by tiio JLoaai 
y  iU3fJit' Qtl'ioop that tlw:*oo diiX'cgaTS* datoo o£ blrtli vis 3l«X<,10£a|

2D#3#3I;oO arxl (E*4*K3Q Ijod Ixtm owtqri;̂  in tho Hook of
aî ’i t'imomfm dMX'oiwt oGoaoto vlZhM a#!u)iatj,aattô  
filiG i!iXiit Ciiiocfi? ct̂ QjCQvoi ti'iut tho iDattuj,'* bo tovŵ t̂ âtou* 
ilaiit tiiq ci’oroyaiî  audit objcctto w© ‘ aTOJPaitĴ tp tUo Coatpcjlc# 
oi’ morno Aoooifjtc Lwtej l‘oi* fiiml aud# x’qwfe, % m  01‘1’iea?,- 
in hî  lutta” doted 16 lb? 10G?5 pô itod oiJfe that 
W  ̂  oootajtcd <kd ooUod to jiitjmto m  U pIq oa Mimh tho M>q

l;)lrth \m '2Mlicxi2̂ ; pi?oduaa;l by g’ceoii'ded ia Soŝ vlco'
* . <

Bpoii lit tbo'tlaa o£ qiî iotaoat#.

(n) aixrt to Goî l̂ioi’iGO \m i tUo above Citod dirootto* j oitoittcd

(0)

m
/■,

. j



i ■ ‘ ***̂  1*

Ot tho taw
V'

isaitiol cj;)poi£itaait' in atcitiai Ibrlsutic3|) ii'lB JUjalaw €» 01 Ilai’oli IDSOj 
gaL;g^ai3;:a3t.MgAj y t ^  ^  t<ho actvloo

Ar̂ iQv. <0< (aooisaaita# A oopjr of tho poM eXtMavlt attachod a®

(1J2) ihat cdtcs? Gca'cdi\a oaiisMoratioii ol' cCll too 0iJpa3tP| tte Oontj?oate 
at’ iJol'oiJoo Aocouotoy Imlzm yqLx»tocl as foUpijp to tb© lipodcjpcrte?© 
(aoiitjn̂  Oa:m>a) S© jDt'Ojochj, liuclaioui vido Iio» IWIX/W^ dated
2 S  lio v  1 D 3 ? , A  ccs?y o i' i t  i p  e tta c h c d  o e  A on,firv|K‘0^,»4 ;!:^ ^

V  ̂ . •

(i) X X X s A X X X 2 : x a Z a X h i x  k it x h. k j: x.x i ̂  x •

; (ii) iacevico IXxjls Vol I oi' itê isa lixiioatop timt tlwcc datoq

i.' q£ birWa 014,3i)3a| J:i9<.0,K)J30 ead 01«4»i0i1Q mtocls. %%q
i'ii'ot tvQ datop gkm cldatod vltiic?û pttesv{itioP«'
date i*o» 01̂ 1,3081 as-}r)ono*o to liavo boon at t!p tlr.io of̂ ,

ttlQ ' ,
 ̂ (]ato i*o* 20(i0*1080 too is  wt ’̂oi’ttiocpiDs* 13230

gpd dato 1.0,» 01»4*3JD̂  lioa toon m  'Wio boois oa
, . , oulatioa Gâ ciiUcfrfcp ps-oau3oa tlso <Wiv“4jdm3l paae ttoa ia

3D(X) 03.' o£teo;iia’do« iicdthei'* oi’ tho tteaj datca ctm^ attô tod 
''' ’ ’ 03d tovo bom ob;]octal to dn owiit# ■ , . ,

(Iv)

:?lio âicJividiiDl aa iicr oi’i'adavit Imo cotJicwtca tlmt tî  ctoto oC
I

1,0.* 01»a,»3£isi \m dĉ iciroai tito on the tepia of m  
cmti'act o£ s'osordfJ q£ MtiiicipDl Conĉ ttoo J-ic«s&0ociQiy «3d that 
m  othcp 4a.to c£ ii:,! gc«3uit;o# ITIio Dait I'tao pylliaittotl
oooloo o£ Oajtrol IWĵ ai? wd
Led dcolL'doH m  tlio uwbjcot yljidu i’oitiw tho p|‘ tto ptato«

' i

oait oi omo  ̂ , . ■. ■■. ,

\

tho dato birth UiixJli ma deoai.sx?cd tljo indiviuuca 
pt tho tine ol’ r^tdtnart 3D60a ttoh im oGCGpicd tc; tto' 
qjpolii'feiio.̂ .̂autteltsr̂ couM not bo ohfm/’Gd in iO(:p otto;̂  coai'iŝ - 
taatioa oi’ tiw todiviuuol in 1DS7 ai' fiftoî jaalu. •• m  eoaiX)t l)o 
olJioDiQcd iX)ti fi££‘OGabTy tp tho piXDvieia5p pi lijjn ot' i'̂ ôBco



\
\

(Dopt o£ muifiix%irn 0?

pf dato^ 

dcciĜ ^̂ nnp

IWwllJiicp abovis e®’0 laiaej

■k-;

(IS) 'iJmt pst'ota.’sicitod cpiToapon«l©m«? ths> mi&trj oi m < m ^
m  m, m  m m  %g tJi® «boija« tha

data e«e bMla £im Ca«3H,m %q CPl,43SgÔ  tUat iu, 
pro«>pô t̂og m oate o$ Mvmm% to ai,s4W m%rna ©f OiMSdU 

tiiQ oaM wim it %m .©Obo h©34 tbsist. lOJ. ipttotfe*'isfcriei ,,cma« pi 
tlao umrXô Book ^ tlKi'TOmiAlAfê lJ 8ce.i«afc tii# k̂f <3&to 15C
MxtJi i4W. b<3 treated ea afinô e4/(ac3.<jtoi|̂

(34) 2SjAt.,0ui)aeqTOĵ  ̂tp th« r̂ Qĉ pt o£ tto-Del'eacj# taalotjy’a ,®te

■ m Ibw 108B, M cp&Qtm̂ the iaTOlaltot isâ a u 
dat^ ̂  i'eb 2X3a0« mm asm we rejootea tgr Hm  iip̂ SjpEljera vida 
on3©y datc4 04 4piU 2089# {̂ <̂W <a«jio8fi4 ea to.cî .û  »£«1

>■

/

4® la tbo aigit. tiK) ̂ QX:GQtM mT̂ aUff# 'feho wwia34at
b&^ to auliaait tha popRito to ei|)port

■ pi" tî  pô isi* laada l*i tMy )?«j;lal̂  that th© ciat<?! OXfl.3„3X)gl 
^  aXloiJol- to §t£u3d «nalto;ĝ , iai? 149 -acttwt #,t@ b4ytia.i 

■' . ■' -
doQî ioB liitlioDt rdidnn apt̂ r̂  

tjjtiity to. ciarjoi-ialiat jg opĵ âM to mtnraX a»a
tlxa ruto ̂  Juotî o, is t|̂ ^
ê i’eot^ %M iate«-0£jt ̂  m  Jted4vi4mX immrnmt ecronfc

• tol^dcd) Qsai im

a Ĥ umm.0 ■ej.iipwtwltĵ  of oatjgo tte «mta3?-
platô  (Wier bc» mt |)aeo<3cl* Xii! esa© sjô  §yo|j cpipiDrfetmity



h'
y

^ v m  fiiid tĥ  a)€?fa'ica ois;ie$' cte5{^ tjso Oate of
t0 dluJMmtagQ vm paqocd m  tg 'JCWls mlsm tte
Cefeaoo tJtol0tty»a ̂ imcped it ̂u3 «̂ eDp̂ tft03̂  mtel̂ tcd.

in̂ Iteww, as el«3m i» tto epbaocjuo&t tbo iin^ed aiiacgs) ̂

mt 4^tixio4 m  uQm&9 Um tmo of ̂  i)mh ig oxdfiBBl 
m  m% Oi,4.1050 00 ehovm ;m fjwlnwa (X) ta (M) ©f ^ (Mrmiv©). 

^lai Ifo* 2jO, ,

V

\

at tfiQ jt
ia î Kipooifû y- 6«î ttc4 tiaat as k*oqtjbt oii:S# jya' tijo <*itê ive*'̂  ,
m t v r n m ^ o i  le C i a a m \  m  t^- i t x m r n m m m ^ '

noam ciioooiiGeptiai that othqs> % m  c^t©e

O X M m  omQ to ba m o i m  M  m  Sorv^o Bod£| m  m %

■- J'hQ paiat %m pî ototas? m  foU^w
ppm C4) or to 0^;^£a Gmmt^ X̂ uokBô  '

<lAto<l 25 Itov vi^ p m  5{312) dJo^i ' '

'« tto Govt ot ^  m^mrn tm mopUm^

q£ dftti oj. birth Ol«l(s3i3§l is»o* aiQ v-îii'̂f-|
in tisio tbo

/■ to la, g (asJ-aljova) ■.

' ; thmo v m m  W  timt C5T tro® dato h i m  u  'mMhm. m

m%. m  me:, dat^ to Doda m i r n m r n
#  mi ’ of ckm tii« ,î.

4. that tl̂  ^

t4Jo tho liisakci;’ pajT'fey in the ooats&'y'Gpjĉ t ■ ■■■' -

Vmk I imt vrnp̂ um̂  oto tiî  admits- m ô
i m a  a Qmmouity oi tiidch thmm wo M l m %  0ooL% Qmm:Qul%j 

beea®o tho aOupl̂ oed poniop̂  i m ^ m m )  Im^ m%

™ '



oo3̂  ioet thedi' hppupS| tofc otoa ^  laQV̂ abX©
pyo£)®i?% wi’t'li lai’go aciOWKta(» 3i& owo 0609 4̂.itotih6J? 
tiforsaeid gtssoyoolty Ip to 8  ̂^tQ ^

^  timt iX w  dAte o£’ is «03̂ u«d tp au 01«^38l iJod 

m%. Gimaod tg oi#4?;ii)sô  I vJouM be aua loi? m

03t*14SSi imieaa et op OitifWSO m  pej? elKuagod
0Q tio emsti if03? a pes'ifid. ol P OTtto iM3d iffl.

laqacmtijto meXioî ‘£4iG sasr m)̂  di#4^5«Xtie8* I

<ji» $Mtoa' this aiatojai«ei45i:i vjith toaiJity Iij %)m topo ttot tba 
iiiniptiy \dU 6̂ 4oK«i!odat0 m  m  &ŝ ttari iaxs'ep|?e<ifbiv$ fiinar ■ 
toQhnJjoaa, o(»jaM<».’atio»84)i

8t(l) IM£jMp to thg ito sroriiliot to m  5jw20̂ttr«
imt̂ viXiQ aiuoatimi laax'yjagô, 0̂| g£ oWildspoô! H0 a p̂J&oefJ 

p®i’eoa iiim fssMBteja hayitjg 0^  to laÔ a i4th, 14^ |W»t9 tejiig 
i94Y* Ho laM to 0iV0 his prt̂ porty qa? o<mpMei’a{̂l« faluo ̂
PaJdotai, A3.tliqugli| l3@ te# bom, given asm’ll cci:|3»Batto thg Govt|

■

© t ^  haa boe*i In ̂ tosolaX diffloxatiei 14̂3 ]U>w*'|>q44'

ppoti .Ho oouM| tii«’(rf’ai‘®,j mU© w  imviak8$ .Co? lufettr® {rotirô
mcmt wl'ilcli ballw^ to oooaa^o Ql#3.4003.«. .4©t®eb0©d}' c€
0 CiO&tĴ  t{3Q 3ervî 0 viouM cbuqq Iiardi3l4p*

>- ,■ Ilia Covfc, 4ma 0(»sitt6d itpa3Û to e/3TOce tto o£ W'“l>a|4
I

<55p3̂ ee0 m& ttj# cpowt td tlits !aa2orS^0t,li be la la?eipte@
' : t I

4̂tb thjst poliqy.*

ft) It i£3 to b9-e0do4 that c§r yatoatioa 2n §e;rvlC0 cô roat dat® .
o£ vQ%i£mmt Udp 01»1<»WQ1 imdlm ei3diti£«MQl fiwû aioi
harden oa Govt* !i’h9 wccumi is ttot ci% €m %nxmi \il31 ,b§ N34JU>S
thl0 poat Jii o»̂  0ymt\miXty oijti tlmt 2 vi3A bo eemoo tq (k̂

\

3ieu oi’ tho pay to be i”cooiv£4*
■»,\ '.

I M

9*(1) Itoaesty aC tho Liepm'iaXifiiti**̂ cicwî 44ufc elia«M,»st bo pqiBttUs©{| 

|‘<̂' Me tei»t eotioB in ptisaittŝ ag tbi? liatplaiOgitioji

/



>-

a«

©f Itsijtib llsaivoraity lita?©# a®ô 3ja3iirt eoiM Ije-vo
■ \4tb-iiaJ4 4t acd -i& 'Umt evoRt osiel^ te'b© (Ol̂ ĴSia)

> •

wotOa atood iaHsbai;ec4«

(i>) 'Xha fucsksol pouitiw3G la tlwt X to pww© th© mi**

giMl oopj of J-iaU'ij:iiaatlQft Ca-ttf teoucjh tii®

■ GowiTOOJfc oJ‘ of She Ptso w$
■ to m 10 ŷ ayu â tca? pv fipppĵ toeat,̂  m tJif) oatgi ^ iiJdUafftoA. 

d» this OctttiS'iaate vis 03h>A#19S0 ¥©e i»o0},'̂ oat| 2 î psated tho 
tiialatiy p| Mubatiaii Govt of Jw3î i to Imw it ooiwt^*
in iWltooiit ot w  h. wlJcia-toyiply,, gay© anfo3rcie.tAo8

: abpufc the at'oreeâ  dovcO^iWta to %\m jmtborityt . ..;.
\m »0 tiwotioi 0̂  W  oors?ootioji ia th# aeit© oj? bii'tlj eiyeady 
i*oopi-aod to tbo I3c«’vio0 BooÛ

-r

■>

u.

\ 7 .

ftito .aBiSli
QUiiiSTloigît ^ ‘IJio dato g£ b;Uth m  CHfl:̂.#iaS3L vm ĉ tci'ad in a bomf^© 
laajiiiea;’ ia tha ̂ervijsia Gwdi \Mcii viese ppsm4 19i®« It i?©̂iiii(ixl 
wawotlaied i'or m  fielO yoerê  &  Urn sls?c\is0ta»3eaa 1 {i6<iuijr©5i 
sja absoXtifca ixA>mmt ia tligi &k)va deita,* Xto otogo aitcsi* m̂ ah ft 3̂ 30 
ti£«j 4s oppô ofi to the lay mtayaX Jaatic©? It ip i^poetM3^ 
. aiMod tlist tha Supy«S20 ruXoi coffl# &BQ timt tb© Coweta's 
deoifiioi whiQh l«iS! feeM tii0 tjotajd fer a mabex- ot ycm̂ a| phouM mt 
bs) oveo>culocl ovm 5X it Oa iatw m  ttet tte 60»a ̂ »̂aa mt 
©ntii'esly coyyĉ f, Tho I<eiy i-ditii<3try wUX ooPi'jUita xm̂ is’ul^oaloa if thf 
poiixt is to th©as îrJUiSjlpla 3̂  additiottol reaeoa

,Ĵt ̂ {jtm'blug tha b»’'th xds 03.j#X«,’U)at
^  ftfittta QV30 Sa &Xm applicahXo ej?d ia ia »s/

,aMll24uI '. ' .

Gcrtific.cio io mt Gĵ oMie..Ma;>£i^ tbs

4jS blx*tb til© uj'uŝ  practi.GO ia to «ao4i©pt d&’t# iJs «aeitcjp̂  JLît tU@ 

HatriQulaticsa Ootil’icuto,, Bat tMii mt m abeo'lJJto pyitotio© eiJd



- ^ 9 -

*S f

a tJiitecnt dato ca  ̂be mccptcd ao tho tnap date on pi?opoj? ^vwi^ maoU 

m  have bô o'toctuî t otst in tl'iQ fproGolnc; pOE'SijSpCjphet itoo  have beoa 

iSGoeo t o  x i4 e l i  a  d ig fe y c ii i t  d a to  t im a  t h a  o n a  a g p e c r J i^  ^  ti>© H a t y jo u is t i la i  

CortlCicatG  ̂ baa b^on Rooeptc4 &3 tho gewuiaa date or Miih#

\

i

13,

-toooarajitig
to tho qŝ ei’o mte4 be3xsŵ  avory po2?aoii tmi3̂  t© ̂  ̂ mdboo
poat alitax a'fe.th© tto© of 4ti§l0j'<i tljo cate ©f blrUi 1:5r t|i«
Gijyiotian tlao doclitrt  ̂dat,.© o£ tiii”tiji I43 to bo l̂oê pt̂ d bgr th©

|jjrtoba mifch^iy ©a pixidwtSai pi aon̂ imitox̂ y evidawQ s«-

(a) G I F 15 iio# urn I* m 24.a2#10O?|

(b) Mia wi: m  ito Kcjt, m

(o)'l'iln c$ m  (B of iI}lJotmcatiiciii IJo* 7(?) EV(A) 74 
0i • ■

(d) pcî  ^ eto4i3ts,iiti¥a -,Ha|'̂i8§ i*.
i) Ito BCa7/2AfWiisttU) (Jt» a«ai.3j07S,
m  t o  ib« m W w o ^ a t m )  <it
5ii) ibtjXioatî aa Ifo, §Ô ,3O*as?0*,
iv) m m  £8«r 3̂̂ oot " '

In vim pi tho î bovô  is  m d^salog 4t» to tî a

i90QO!ritaiyt«e dipadvaiitî o, Iia fcicti it wop ts- a©

. t o M A i X . :

^  birt.h 4<io3w0<l a GovorioscjRt to th« provlu4o»a oS

tbo pi»OQdi»s (j;«wa 3J3) end «soepted %h& WJtborlty
BiifllI..i3.Qt bQ oubjeot to ^  ^atoratioti ©;ajox)t \̂ 5on 4 tl4̂ i

i • ’ • 

b0iS3a jaa4a bgr tlie q̂vca-m'ioiit sorosiat btestaK vitbia 6 pi!

«iKtKspiog tho pertoo^ ,Ho« cucli I'ecitwet wp mM th® ohaoa®

pad© to «y dieeaveDtQ̂ «3 is  legcOair iav&lixl*

t e t i a U a

X4# (3.)Cgiiliato0 aauGcd tjy tv  ̂IMrjouXatijgit OQ£i>̂ j:ioatqtsi Jjjqĝ y it is to hs

oawiiic4 tbat t*.30 imtricuXatioo Oĉ lXijsatcp £|3 tMm. bcOxjwi**'
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(a) i'latyifitilat3x)a Ijî notoation CerbM-imxta aat«4 03̂ 5̂ 0548 (thiit U 
eltcsi' partitipn)iiiPttea tgr %lm mt. teijab Ui3iv(̂ s4t|r,
XhiJ a UtiivGittity eot£4XU,oliad stilitij? xwlijjttoi 
of too a* tehora# %i,ia o<3$tieioat©
ooitaiaed m  ̂ ttto o# bixth aa viU b© 0<3<9n ism ifea ooĵ  
3r<p?oducQa belou !«

3M*'1D48#SorM Uot a.70?

Oerfcifiod tijftt acaoiii4D0 to tiie i'Jot̂ m̂tiba |ii|)p34©d to thiis 
Offî 0 tho JiQiila'a’&rjj Pm’ijob &dveraitj| t̂ te*© Semk X̂asrlssiali 
iajmm(̂ (aaU lfo« Img boĉii (ieoJaĵ ed et?oa<3»0i\;a ia the 

. ou3̂ tioft>Pfitoti«a â J47#
3£ 3; ̂

J)0put7 r»g!0lotr«y (K)«

(b) ilati'iQiOatiai oo^ilfete tl&tcai OX̂ Û mi o£ m Puŝ ab Ur4?esQ4t̂ , 
' uia ycxKQiv̂  fcgr m m 87,0,1060# la Ih© 4at© ql biitii
uea ̂ Tosawii^ jwi'dqd m  Oie^a^SO tô tead th© ooê ost. m U

(2) B  3 yoaji3 &i tû êjijoiutumsti
tlmt cgr ScsTd,ao J3ook yaa c|>Qa©(i ar4 bosq of tlia eâ idc® 
ia tlio î €irvica Caxd ifiGlwiwg ths daU> g£ biiih Ca4fie§3.
Ums>mTCd to the %ok« in aoaô  tbg Ifeteir
suXatioa GmWioat© ca' U«̂vm’aity| .labâ î: m$
3P©a<j4vod acd teo'oî ît oa i’caoixi#, .etfitiaj tba Oats oS
bii?tia tmdijr pcoq ■ X’eoiK''Ci(@4 .&fs Q3rt4fISSO
totoid oi' ca»l,10|5X# \m th©
eoEto î a,y«/j.tai Igr tbo tyo ©eiftif4o«̂t.Gi} ijl'ô<5aa|<2|,

(S) Iti ia to bQ tMildcd tiiat tiio ©©'tlXjjseto v©î brotigljt oa 
rocQx*a m Xm$ attixn̂m'̂  aa 10 yearn Bind tliat too oa oua' 
iw©t initiative* jto tiiojo oaixjijeujtattoeai th@ date $a %bQ mM 
cejrtlfioat® lŷ  m etyoit̂ b md mk to ĥ vo beoB t4jo 
(SmM for sŝ pâ to ab&Giiia in dst§ of bisitî  '

/
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toioy«,.lEL
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I X-

U) 11^, It 03«0 xoppootftO:!̂  ttot tbo dat« ef birti,
wm roooriea «n 01.S.1D60 Hy tto ̂ potttiss “uUwAV

*„a ttot tte-« »  otoi«>i e* otto ® p «  to «> »'w>^

ding tiia aota of fiô
avtetty « 8  flds-sagaii ̂  teawficto

had otoiiwJ to-tto oouliimtion MoOSaal lawitoatleat

Bcnoe, obBOsias »  ^  W  di»«iwai(ta£5a t «

yaws ettwtvcda ( 1 »  la to ?S60) «sht art tp tova to®

salwa. Bojiig BO IB Cî poaea to tho prtoJiilai of satm<a

IS.

iV.

Eoaariua to tho Itoltto il-aiMaat 4o ^tos 8i*e4tt«d BecewtJjr 

with tl»  proviBiona o£ lau tsw t^ Bo, 8 (1) 0*  »

«UistvuotifiSS for tbo auWtoato, ),'(»eij?t wJ trsJBKtesi* of 

pstitians ofliteaoeoa to tlw ft’esjdss^ 1» w e o t o* « ***« »  “ *•’

Bta(5 out o£ oivsl 0f4->i«s®«t m ot «itt CmmMA o£ jBfiiSi«» 

tlio of anpOfpaeKfcf ® ’

Itoo , tto MMorifll IS 6Bt«t8to*to» iHe Bco'Wa »w »e a t is  the 

vatteto mjthori.ty t o  srf96J««atoa « «  fio»«w>«t

eo*v«it8 oM to tt»t coprtty tte iw  v «A w ^  W m ^

tb§ ik«i*l5l« Fir«5Sjliie»t«.

y g y ;^ j^ - , m m m A  to tta rocsJiit of m <m ^ taatobiy'B 

(M*oa OlJiaOEB, to .itiaatlofi. tt» «e w t o m  »*>  a r<sw®®tati« 

dated EB.8.10D8* % 9 am» wja rejMtad Hr m oyto toted d U . IS® 

(Oĉ y Vltu Aimrfflira »E»). Jto wwstol i« ttm lAthto tha ttoa Itolt 

p4^ - y¥» 6 (S) tho eeiid iteitetfefflfe.

tho totwttoiJ to .o «irt  .-uto

!tteo i0 t im m  cBowm  to- «ith-*oiatoe tho « « » ’toU hcwo »b

tyaiiEiiaiaaioa to the iico‘blo is eiaXed foir»
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IQ$ . With miMs^oUMis it ia aufciiioay m  î oJicwai*

(St) that tho toiom'̂  l̂ xdŝ v̂ Ĥ Oi.'dc?*' (iuTOm-o »A<) 4at<̂  m,#B#lQ90 
otit©eifie tiJ# iiicaaoriî t date of bMfe #os 0X4̂ 53. to (Ê .4XŜ
1*0 Dot aoM©!

t>a
tmt'i m  u rosiatj Urn raaiK!**iGlis1i data qi bi3.*feĴ e0ta«d 
to. staai es OX#l̂ IDŜ ^̂

I

/

jfejd lap .thlii* ti3Q ja*w‘M4st| as ia &lx% bswsl, Im #b»/ 1‘̂iaSa 
P ‘0tofi4 to UiQ %i*tiX0

n«KjpQcrtij.tâi

i«<l3̂ SU3?€@ ) 
M m m m  W  to »!);%

a^tdm V̂ irkeiiqp̂ a iSsi# 
tootoi. •« Ocailt

4

» y
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COMPARATIVE CHART OF T-IEMORIAL AlWEXURES
AS Al̂ HEXiJRES' TQ. APPEICATION

Memorials

i-.

Amexure-A

Annexure-B

Annexure-C

Annexure-D

Same as Ann,8 of applicat* 
ion.

Same as Annexure A-44' of 
application.

Same as Annexure A-6 of 
application.

Same as Annexure A-7 of 
application.

Annexure<“E. Same as Annexiire A-11 of
application.

Signatures of the Applicant,



In the Central Administrative Tribunal,
Additional Bench, Lucknow*

SoP.Khurana

Union of India & others
Versus,

.Applicant,

.Respondents.

Annexure -13,
tL

Attached with Application (Compilation-I) 
at Page - 25,

(Order dated 4*10,89 of Army H.Q«)

Y ~



- M -

In the Central Administrative
Additional Bench> Lucknov;*

S.P.Khurana
Versus,

■ Union of India & others

,,*Applicants

«..Respondents.

Y

Annexure No« 14,

Copy of Army Hqs. MGO‘s Branch DHQ PQ New Delhi-11 
letter No. 92960/n/®IE Cl? dated 28 Feb 70, 
addressed to the Commandant 510 Army Sise Wksp 
Meerut, Cantt*

CliANGE IN DATE OF BIRTH; P-2302 DAFTRY SHRI 
BALWANT'SINGH. " * ' ' ' ’■■ ■

Reference your letter No, 20614-EST of 11 Feb 70*

The case has been examined. The change of date 
of birth in the case of Permanent/Quasi permanent 
and those erapl&yees who have completed probationary 
period is not permissible.

4.

In viev/ of the above, the date of birth already 
recorded in the service documents of P-2302 Daftry 
Shri BALWANT SINGH, viz.22 Feb 1932 will be taken 
as correct for all purposes.

The service documents and School Leaving Certi- 
fice of the individual are returned herev/ith. 
Please acknowledge.

True Copy

SD/- KUL BHUSHAN 
LiT«Col e 

A D  E M E (CIV & Coord) 
For D E M E,



in  the Central administrative.Tribunal et Allahabadf 

Circuit Bench, Lui^ney*

<'■
>A>

Rise* Appiicatiin No* | j I___ 1990<

I
on behalf of Respondents*

m,
Registration No* O .a *  330 of 1989 (L)

S «P• K hu rana « • • • •  « * • • •

Wefsus•

union of India & Others • « « . «

Applicant*

Respondents I

' y f

>S/I
//V

TO,

^ , 1̂ ® Hon’ ble jBioe. Chai^^^^ his other coi^panion

neMbers of the aforesaid Tribunal*

......... The^Huinble applijBatipn^n behalf of the respondents

most respeotfully shoueth as under $*

1* That tile fu ll  fjBcts and resAons have been set out
*' • "  -fM*-

in the accompanying Counter-affidavit*

2* . That for the_facts and re^p n s  s t a tM , in .th e

accpmpanying counter^affidavit, i t  is expedient in the 

interest of Justice that the petition may be dismissed 

with cos13 •

.................

I t  is ,.th e re fo re , roost respectfully prayed that this 

Hon’ ble Tribunal may kindly be pleased to admit the accompa­

nying counter affidavit & to dismis the petition yith 

cos ts •

Dated : (  b —^

Addl. standing counsel Central Govt 
counsel for the Respondents*



in the CeBtral ftdministraUw* Tribunal at Allahabad, 

Clraiit Lucknoy*

Regiatration No. G.A* 33Q of 1989 (L)

S«P» K^urana

yexsus*

Union of India & oth«»

Applicant

Respondents,

COUNTCR AfflDAt/n ON B EH Air OF ALL TH£ RESPCHPENTS

T9 89 %affidavit j-i»

« . L A H k B < D ' ^ v . »  / /

Affidavit of

- aV’->v

aged about yeax8,^son of

Oi
r, station

yorkshop m i ,  Lucknow.

Oeponant.

It the d^oni^nt above named do hereby solemnly
■ ■ T • -t

affixffl and state on oath as under : •

r
2.

3«

4 .

ThatJthe deponent ie posted as 

O m ^ e r ,  staUon yo rks hop, C , « . £ , , Luck now and has 

read ov^r the. contents of the application end has 

undefstood the contents thereof.

That the deponant is well conversant uith the 

facts of the case deposed hereinafter. '

That the deponant is competent to suear this 

affidiavit oh behalf of all the respondents.

That the #entents of paras 1 to 2 of the application 

need no comments.

5 . That the application is barred by limitation under

• ••«•. 2. •
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I
6.

9.

•» 2 S-

Sectton 21 of the Adminlstrativ. Tribunal Act, lS0S.

Th, appUjant for tha f i » t  ti«. iapreaentid against

W » cl.,B8,d data of birth of 1.4.1930 on I7.ii.i987

-d the praaent ^plication «aa f i l ^  before the Hon<bie

Tribunal in Deoambar 1989 i.e.,after a period of t«o

yea», «3 fir bask aa J960 „H*n the applicant authen­

ticated hie changed date of birth of 1.4.1930, the

applicant ahould haja tai.ed the queation of hia date 

of b irth  much earlier*

That.in reply to para 4.1 it ia atated that the date

of birth of the appliian* «as corrected on 9,9.-i9<0

on the baala Of th, Matriculation eeWificate aubmitted

by the ^plieant. The. changeil dete of birth of

1.4.1930, ha. been authenticated by the w U c a n t  hi«self 

In  his service Book.

That, the contents of para 4.2 to 4, io need no 

coatnenta. ^The applicant has de iibera t^y  introduced 

the queatioh of ftdmisaion foim knouingly fuU  ueU 

that th© aweroent In  this regard cannot be checked up.

That the contente of para 4 . i r  are a<toitted to the 

extent that the applicant was appointed on 1st  March,
19S0. Beat of Jhe contente a re ̂ denied. Houevfr, 

aubmissiona oiade in  para 6 above are re-iterated*

That in  reply to pera 4 . ^ 2  it  is submitted that the 

Record Card after the opening of the service Book 

had becofie obaelete and the s ^ e  is not a v a i l ^ l e ,  

being a 40 yeaie old dpcument. The petitioner has 

not filed  a copy of the llantgoroaty nuhit^pal conwittee 

certificate in  uhich hia ^date of.b irth  ^aa indicated 

and on the baaia of yhich the peUtloners^date of 

birth of 1. 1. 193-1 u«i endorsed in his Record Card.

Rest of the contenia are admitted.

..eeoee 3ea.#
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A

i^< ^ a ^  Y*\

10« tt^at in  reply to |3ara.4« l3 i t  is submitted that the 

appiicant required to be medicaHy examined

to ascertain as, to uhether the applicant, was suffering
., * * ' * •

from any disease which might have debarred him from 

empioyment. I t  was not required to be conducted to 

assess his age or date of b ir th .

11. That in  reply,, to para 4«14 i t  is  stated 'that inthe 

Service^^ook «f the ^ p i ic a n t  hie^^ate of b irlti is 

indicated as 1*4*1930 which h ^  been duly authenticated 

by the applicant tat|c on 9*^«l96o and no objection was 

raised by him before his. representation dated i7 * ii. 1987, 

though the entries in  the service Book were checked 

by him every five years* ^

12* That the^cqntenta of para 4*iS are sdmittedft^ except

that an extract of t'he service Book was never provided 

to the applicant*

That the contents of para 4*l6 need no comments*

that in  reply^to para 4*17 i t  is stated that the 

correspondence relating to year 19& is not avail ̂ l e  

on account of which no comments are offered*

15. That the contents of para 4* 18 are admitted*

16, That in  reply to the contents of para 4* i9 i t  is •

admitted that on 9*9*60 the^applicant authenticated 

hie altered and correct date of b irth  i.®* 1*4^1930 

as indicated in  ttie Service Book on the basis of his 

«a tr io ila4 ion .tje rtifica te* there wcs no occasion to 

lodge.any protest against i t  when the same, wee euthen- 

ticated by tha applicant himself & when the^factual 

date of b irth  w0B bs^ed on documentary evidence*

17* That the contents of para 4*20 are not admitted and

hence denied* There is no evidence on record in

• • • • • • «  4 * •
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support of the petitioner's svecments*

16* Itiat tbs contents of para 4*2i need no comments*

19* THat in  reply to the contents of para 4.22 & 4*23

i t  is  stated that a t the tiote of ^po in t»en t, the date
»

of birth of the applicant uas entered es informed by 

him* subsequenUy when ^ e  applicant produced his 

PiatriquXation csrtificat# his ^a#e of birth uas recorded 

as indicated in  the^Certificate*  ̂ in between yet another 

s date of birth u ^  're^i^dpd i n j ^ e  service 8ook, ^ e

y i  reasons for yhi ch a re no t ' dio ee vcrab jte at ^ i s  belated

stage, since.an objection in  this rpgard uas made by 

the^Audlt, the matter uaa referred to the n in istry  of 

Defence^which gave ex-post-facto sanction for changing 

the date of b irth  to 1«4.1930 ^  given in  the natri- 

cuJLation cex^tificate*

0

20« That in  reply to the contents of para 4*24 i t  is stated 

that the apfiii a ff id av it sworn by the applicant Mith 

regard to his date of b irth  without any documentary 

evidence is  challenged on the basis of the documentary 

evidence p^v ided Js^^^e natricu lstion  ce rtifica te .

That the contents of para 4.25 need no comments.

That the contents of para 4.2& B are admitted.
t ■ \

Ttiat in  reply to the contente of sub-p^res c^and o 

of para 4 .3  i t  is  stated that in  the absence of^a 

b irth  certifica te  from (Hunieipal committee nontgomary,, 

the oniy ^  then t ic  and relied upon documentary, evidence 

with regard to date of^birth could be,,the natricMlation 

Certificate* The instiuctipns frsro the ministry of 

Oefencp^in this rega;^ also t i iM  by )t>i» sppiiisaRt »« 

HiifiHXficxsxM Stx K̂ m fLvt&Atifipx p«eyed that in  case of 

lite ra te  s ta ff the date of b irth  shall be invariably

. . . . . a  5.««
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suppevtfd eto^mentary •yidence* . I t  may also be , 

mentioned^that ex-posi^f&cto sanction of the Ministry 

of Defence uas also received to change i^e date of 

b i r ^  of the applicant as 1*4« 1930 instead of 1«1«1931«

24* That the contents, of pjsra 4*26 are^adffli^ed^tq the

extent that the (Ministry of Defence vide the ir le tte r  

dated 1« i l «88 gave ex-post-factp sanction to change

the date of b irth  o f ^ e  petitlorier as 1«4^i930 instead
1 ' '

of h  1« -193 U  All other e n t r i^  .of the^date of .b irth  

yere treated as cancell ed/deleted* t^iere is  no i l le *  

ga lity  in  changing the,date; of b irth  to 1*4.1930 which 

is based on dpcunenta^y evidence* The correct date .of, 

b irth  ya# entered as- early\ as on 9.9.6D on the production 

of WatricMlation certificate*
-j' »

25. That in  reply to thercontents of para 4*27 i t  is

X submitted that the le tte r  from py* Controller of Defence 

Accounte dated 23*11*87 (Annexure - 7 of thg application) 

is a sort of Audit Note to the Deptt* and the same ubs 

to be jexamined by thjs Deptt* taking inlo^cqnsidereUon 

other relevant fa c to r  yhi^h n ight have escaped the 

attenUon of the Audit* The f in a l decision teste yith 

the d^artment* The date'of b irth  of the applicant y ^  

changed on the b ^ is  of the matriculation certifica te
r

of 1.11*47^produced by the applicant himself under his 

ftetter^dated 9«9* 1960r  hence the question of affording 

an opportynity of hearing does not arise*

26« That the contents of para 4*26 are admitted*

27* .That in  reply to para 4 * ^  i t '  is  stated that the

date of b i r ^  of the applicant uas changed on j^e 

basis of the {Matriculation certifica te  furhiehed by 

the applicant in  September, i960*

28. That in  reply to the contents of para 4*30 i t  is

••••* 6.*
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Stated that the corrict date of b irth  of the 

appXicaht is  t*4«l930 yhich is  suppotted by hie 

natriou latio ii c e r t if ic aU , The other dates become 

irre levant and are to be> deieted*

.29* That in  reply to ttie contents of para 4*31 and

4.32 i t  is .stated  that In  the le tte r  # ted  4.4*89 

referred to by the «pplicant i t  has been eshretitiy 

clearly mentioned that **all the points cais^d by i^e 

ind iv idua l (T/No. 2 «c "(Tcn) Shri S.P* Khurena of 

Staticsn yorkahop m tt: Lucknow h eve el ready been 

considered while teking a decision in  the Case***

f  t

30* That the contents of para 4*33 and 4*34 are
* *

admitted*
4

31* That.in reply to th© oontenta of para 4*35 i t  is
♦

stated that para 3.of the Aimy InstrucUons Ko*200/55

^ a t  ^ e  date of b irth  as recorded in
t t

accordance yith these Rules shall be held, to be.binding 

alteration of such date s h ^ l  be peimitted
*

except yhere, a priroi facia, ewidence |s wi,prqdUGed 

that the date of J j ir th  reco^ed in.service.records, 

is  incorrect., ftdcordin^^^ b irtj, of the

applicant was changed, to. 1*4*30 as ^ e  applicant had 

hioaelf produced the ir r e fu t^ le .  evidence in  

form of^Hatriculation cerU ficate of i * l i *47 wherein 

hie date of b irth  has been shown as 1*4*1936,

reply to para 4*36 i t  is  submitted that 

the date of b irth  of the,applicant has been changed 

on the basis of. the matriculation certifica te  submitted 

by him and in  doing so there has been no v io lation 

of the principles of natural justice*

33* That in  reply to the. contente of pare 4*37 & 4.38

i t  is stated that the averments of the applicant are

•••••• 7,,^
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34«

sA.

35 «

36,

": ' /) < 
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nisconeeivad in  vi«y of the submissien made in paragraphs 

31 and 32 daove* Any correpUa^ change or alteration 

in  the date of b irth  brought^pn the basis of re liab le 

dceumenta can in  no yay ataoynt to in f lic t in g  any penalty*

That in , reply to para 4«39.and 4*40 i t  J s  stated that 

the crae of s^^i Baluant Singh is d ifferent from that 

of the app lie ^ t*  in  the c«se of applicant^ the date of 

b irth  mas changed on the basis of his matrioulation 

cerU ficate uhich he himself produced under his le tte r  

dated 9th, sept* I960.

That in  reply to para S . l  i t  is stated that the 

FQatriailatiqn certifica te  proceed by the a p p lic ^ t  tm ie 

the_only aathentic^document to certify  l^s correct 

date of birth* The applicant has not fu^ iahed  a copy 

of the Birth Register of the Municipal coiwhitte©|y^ 

tiontgomary to am  establiah hie alleged date of birth*

That in  reply to the^contents of para 5*2 and S*3 

i t  is  stated that the date of b i r ^  of the,applicant 

y»..changed as indicated in  the matrioulaUpn certifi-  

cate* in  the absence of any documentary evidence to 

the c^ntraryt the matrioulation certifica te  date cannot 

be challanged*

That.in reply to the contents of para S«4 and S.S, the 

submission made in  paragr^^ 25 are reiterated*

lhat in  reply to feara 5,6 i t  is  stated that the 

order changing the date of b irth  of the^appUcant uas in 

confixmity u ith  the lules and Govt* ordexe on. the subject 

and there has been no denial of natural justice*

39* That the contents of para 5*7 are admitted*

4Q* That in  reply to the contente.of para 5*8 i t  is

submitted tha t under the circumstances explained in the

••••• 8*«*
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Parsgr^hs foregoing, date of b irth  can be changed 

even after confirmation*
■%

41« That in  reply to para S*9 to S«11 i t  ie s t a M

that the duration of five  years has been prescribed

for l^e ebployeea and not fo r ‘̂ e  Govt*

42* That in  reply to para 5* 12 i t  ia submitted that

no documentary proof has been f ile d  in  support of the 

averments made*

43*^ That the contents of para S«13 need no commeni^*

44* That in  reply to para 5*14 i t , i s  aubmitted that
f  -

the date of b irth  of ;#)e applicant uas changed to,
■ ■ >

;t«4* 1930 on_the basis of ^e date of b i r ^  ^  indicated

in  the matriculation certifica te  produced by the
f

applicant*

That in  reply^to para S« i5 i t  is submitted that the 

averments made in  this para cannot be verified and 

commented upon at this stage*

That the contents of para 5*i6 end 5*i7 need 

no commente*

That in  reply to para S*18 i t  is aubmitted that, 

ho enquiry uas daiied for in  the face,of indontra- 

vertible evidence avail£^le about thg date b irth  of 

the applicant from his matrioulatibn certificate*

That in  reply to the oontents of para 5* i9 to 5*;i£ 

i t  is  stated that submissions in  the above paragraphs 

have already been made on the points raised in these 

paras*

49* That the contents of paras 6 , 1 and 6*2 are admitted.
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That the contents of para 7 of thg application 

need no eomments*

S1« That in  yiey of the fybnissione made in  the above 

paragfapha, the re lie f sought in  para 6 of the 

application is not tenable in  lay and fact*

52* That, the ,contents of para 9 to 12 need no

eoflnents*

A,

■• A  '.-41

>

P f i A Y C B
V-. ... H-

in view of the submissions made in  the^abowe 

paraQr^ha i t  is respectfully prayed that the Hon»ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to dismiss the present applica­

tion u ith costs*

iu cknoy ;
■ I •

Oeted 5 IS Oaponant.

ve^iFicftnoM

*- If^the alJove named deponant do h e r ^ y  verify that 

the contents o f parpgraph^ 1 J o ^3  ̂ ^of: thte

Counter Affidavit are true to my personal knowledge and 

those o f / j 3aTBS _^j^_'Xo,, S 2^  are believed by me to be 

t w e  based on records and as per legal advise of my standing 

counsel* That nothing material fact^hsP been concealed and 

no part of i t  is false» so help me God*

Signed and j/erifled this the 2. * ? day of ,

1990 uithin the court compound at iucknou.

tu d(nou ; 

Oated i

_ I . identify-the deponant who has 

h ^  signed before me
V(^^Vvocat8. '
 ̂ - I-  H m
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Soitflinly affirmed by de^onant “

who has been identified  by 

Shri„, Advocate, High ODuet

of lycknou Bench*

I  haye sa tis fied  la ^e lf by extminiog the deponant 

that he understands the,,iMn|ento of ^ i s  a ffid av it yhich 

hg(5 been read over and explained to him by me.

i

Qati) commissioner.

 ̂ -O gso-

©ot« ■&

r
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In the Central Administrative Tribxmal at Lucknow* 
Circuit Bench, Lucknow*

••••••
Registration No, O.A. 330 of 1989 (L)

S.P.Khurana

Union of India & others
Versus,

,,,Applicant,

,.Respondents,

Re.ioinder/Replication<

The applicant humbly submits:

-A

1, That in reply to para 1,2 and 3 of the counter
affidavit, it is stated that Maoor N,K,Gupta, the 
deponent of the counter affidavit was not impleaded 
as one of the opposite parties/respondents nor has he 
been duly authorised by the respondents; as such he is 
not competent to depose and to file the counter affidavit 
on behalf of all the respondents.

2, That para 4 of the counter affidavit needs 
no comments, since paras 1 and 2 oftiihe application 
have not been disputed,

3, That para 5 of the affidavit is denied, and 
para 3 of the application is reiterated. The plea of
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limitation raised is misconceived and not tenable*

3.1 That it is reiterated that the present
application was filed within the limitation period 
prescribed under Section 21 of the said Act 1985, as 
there was no ground, necessity or occasion to make any 
representation on 17.11.87, and none whatsoever on 
9.9.60, as there existed no adverse orders against the 
applicante The first adverse order was passed on

mC'

1.11.88 and communicated vide letter dated 9.12,88*

3.2 That however, the above points raised by the
respondents are clarified below':

3*3 Issue No.1.

a) That the letter dated 17.11.87 was not a
representation as alleged by the respondents; 
that in Nov 87, the <Jontroiler of Defence 
Accounts Lucknow had asked respondent no* 3 to 
explain the circumstances under which the 
"alteration” about date of birth could not be 
attested in 1960, ” or can not be done now”, 
and had also advised respondent no. 3 that the 
applicant be asked to intimate about the 
circumstances under which the D.O.B, (1,1.31) 
was initially recorded at the time of appoint 
-ment; that in turn, respondent no. 3 directed 
the applicant to do the needful and, in 
compliance, the applicant submitted this 
clarificatory letter dated 17.11.87; that 
audit authorities had not objected to 1.1.31
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as the correct D.O.B. and in fact have 
recommended its retention and, as such there 
was no need for the applicant to represent 
against any thing on 17.11.87; that the cause 
of grievance against which the applicant is 
seeking redressal arose from Army HQ letter 
dated 9.12.88 (Annexure-9) wMch for the first 
time conveyed ^vt. order dated 1.11.88

* 4Annexure-8)J issued at the fag edd of
applicant’s*retirement; that the respondents 
also have accepted the fact of these orders 
being thelground of applicant’s grievance as 
explained in para 4 of the counter; and thus 
the limitation period does not commence from 
17* 11.87 but from 9«.12*88 as ejtplained in 
detail in the succeeding paragraphs.

b) That the applicant has all along maintained 
that his Date of Birth is 1.1.31 as recorded 
in his Record Card, at the time of his 
appointment on 1.3.1950 as also originally 
recorded while opening his Service Book and 
this was his posititf^ right upto 9.12.88; till 
then applicaifttfeaî  date of birth was not 
changed from 1 ,1 . 3 1 and no communication in the 
matter had been conveyed to the applicant; nor 
any action whatsoever adverse to the applicant 
was taken by the respondent no.3.

c) That in September 1987 the Audut authorities 
also held that '• as the original D.O.B. entry 
viz: 1.1.1931 recorded at the time of
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the C.A.T. decisions”,

e) That the appointing authority (Respondent no.3)
also stated his position in this matter of D.O.B 
in his le:̂ ter dated 17.3.88 sent to the Govt, 
of India through Departmental channels, in 
which he wrote that " it is requested that 
his first D.O.B. viz: 1.1*1931 as recorded in 
the Service Book at the time of initial 
appointment may be accepted as final and Govt, 
sanction be obtained to expunge all other 
cuttings and alterations made in the Service 

Book of the individual".

-4- -

appointment has been amended after confirmation 
of the individual on 15.7.1957. Hence the 
change of D.O.B. in opinion of audit wouldr 
not be justified and accordingly 1st D.O.B. 
viz: 1.1.1931 as recorded in Service Book is 
to be approved instead of two“subsequent dates 
shown 29.8.1930 and 1.4.193d".

d) That in Nov^ 1987 the Controller of Defence
Accounts, Lucknow, recommended that " since the 
D.O.B. which was declared by the individual at 
the time of recmixment in 1950, which was 
accepted by the appointing authority could not 
be changed in 1960 after confinnation of the 
individual in 1957 or afterwards or can not be 
changed now agreeably to the provisions of 
Ministry of Finance Notification No. 7(7) EV(a)/ 
Ik date 7.2.1975, sanction of the Govt, of India 
if accordedjwould be in order and in tune with
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That the appointing authority (Respondent no*3) 
once again recommended in favour of the same 
D.0.3* (1,1,31) stating that viewed in the light 
of the observations and recommendations of the 
Controller of Defence Accounts (CC) Lucknow and 
relevant rules, there appears littie justification 
for changing the D,O.B. i.e. 1.1.31 as originally 
recorded in the Service Book of Shri S.P.Khurana, 
for the purpose of his retiPEment”. '

viz . ti- 
and tt 

be the

That :he above mentioned facts, particularly the 
quotations make BEBi one important point 
manifestly clear. It is that all the authorities 

e appointing authority (Respondent no.3) 
e Audit Authorities (who are supposed to 
watch dogs of proper observation of Gtovt. 

rules and orders) were agreed that 1 ,1 . 3 1 should 
remain the D.O.B. of the applicant. Till that 
period there was no conflict of opinion and 
therefcire, there was no occasion of any 
representation on the part of the applicant on 
17.11.87 or earlier thereto or after^right upto 
9.12.88;

h) That the clarificatory letter dated 17.11.87 was 
submitted by the applicant in compliance with the 
directions given to him by Respondent no.3,An 
their letter No. I^VII/2010 dated 16.11.87, the 
C.D.A. Lucknow had, among others, asked the 
respondent no.3 that " the individual may also 
be contacted and asked to intimate the basis on 
which the D.O.B, was initial^produced by him
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and recorded in Service Book at the time of 
appointment".

i) That the aforesaid commHunication of the C.D.A.
Lucknow was conveyed to the applicant by 
Respondent No,3* As the original extract from 
the Records of Municipal Committee Montgomery 
was hot available with the applicant, having 
been submitted to respondent no. 3 at the time d 

of initial appointment and the applicant did 
not have the duplicate copy of the same, the 
applicant was left with no course except 
furnishing an Affidavit, which he submitted 
to respondent no. 3 with the said covering 
letter dated 17.11.87, explaining the facts 
leading to recording of 1.1.1931, as D.O.B. 
at the time of initial appointment; v/hich was 
done in compliance of the directions of the 
audit received through respondent no.3*

j) That in turn, the Respondent no.3 in his letter
n

No. 20602/Audit dated 20.11.87 addressed to
C.D.A. Lucknow stated that ” As desired by 
yoii, a copy of the application ‘ (not represen­
tation') as now alleged) of the individual 
alongwith photostat copy of an Affidavit is 
also sent herewith”; while doing so, the 
respondent no. 3 did not dis-agree v/ith the 
facts explained by the applicant in that 
letter of 17*11.87.

That it is thus amply clear that such a
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clarificatory letter dated 17*11.87 can not 
be termed as " Representation**, By its very 
nature, a representation has to be against any 
action or decision of an authority detrimental 
to the interest of the representationist but 
in Nov 87, viz the abservations of the Audit 
were not adverse to the interest of the" 
applicant, which merely pointed out the defects 
in the maintenance of the Service Book of the 
Applicant by respondent no.3. On the contrary 
the opinion of the Audit throughout remained 
that the applicant’s D.O.B, i.e. 1.1.31, as 
initially recorded should remain as it can not 
be changed under the rules.

3«4 Issue N0e2;
/ 0Y\

a) That9.9.60, the applicant submitted a copy of
application addreea alongwith his Ma]^riculation
Certificate (received from Pakistan through
Gtovt. of India) in the office of therespondent
no.3, wherein it was mentioned that as incorrect
date of birth of the applicant has been recorded

\sin it, the same^say got^be corrected from 
Punjab University, Lahore. The Clerk without 
authority changed the D.O.B. in Service Book 
from 1.1 , 3 1 to 1.4,30, and applicant was made to 
signak'fews?® on 9.9.60, but this was done under 
protest; it was as a consequence oifi this 
protest that the Respondent no.3» who, under 
the provisions of the rules on this subject, 
ks required to attest the change, did not 
attest the changed D.O.B. entry, although his
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rubber stamp had been affixed on the 1st page
of the Service Book for that specific purpose;
that having satisfied himself after scrutiny
of the Record Card and the extract of birth
certificate attached thereto. Respondent no, 3
undertook to get the applicant’s D.O.B. mentioned

CoWU.<.Vt4. ,
in the Matriculation Certificate^^before attesting 
the said entry dated 9.6.60 in Service Book 
( as disctibed in p*ara VŶ Ŷ̂ ); that so far as the 
Applicant*® is concerned this matter remained 
in that suspended animation till the Audit 
happened to look at the first page of'the Service 
. Book in Dec 1986; that in responding to the 
Audit and later while approaching the Govt, of 
Indi^ Respondent no, 3 continued to hold that the 
Applicant's D.O.B., should be 1.1.31 as originally 
recorded at the time of appointment; that/
Respondent No. 3 remained seized of the matter 
and never authenticated the entry regarding 
revised D.O.B, in the Service Book ; that the 
Respondent no, 3.never took any conclusive action 
to change the D.O.B. of'the Applicant nor ever 
conveyed any decision to that effect; it is, 
therefore, most surprising atid un-fair to state 
now that- ” the Applicant should have raised the 
question of his D.O.B. much earlier”.

b) That describing the case in detail, the Applicant
was appointed on 1,3*50, A Service Card'
(I A F 0 2436) (Annexure-3)'was prepared and 
maintained by tfie Respondent No,3. This Card 
contains the personal and Service particulars,
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iH including the D.O.B. At that time the
tolicant had a Matriculation Certificate 
of Solan (Annexure-1) which did not contain 
the D*0,B, The applicant was however in 
possession of an ’’Extract from the Records of 
Municipal Committee Montgomery indicating his 
correct D.O.B. viz: 1.1.1931. On the basis or 
this authentic documentary evidence his D.O.B. 
was entered as 1.1.1931 in the Service Card 
(Annexure-3) by the ^pointing Authority 
(Respondent no.3). Under that entry an 
endorsement was ^so recorded to the effect that 
*' the D.O.B. recorded on the basis of Extract 
from the Records of Municipal Committee 
Montgomery (WP)". The original document 
(EJxtract of Birth Register) was retained by the 
Appointing Authority (Respondent no.3) with the 
Service Ĥia’Card (Annexure-3).

^  c) That Respondent no. 3 has admitted that a
^rvice Card (Annexure$3) was made at the time 
of appoih1anent''but has come out vdth two 
astounding assertions; first that the entry 
regarding D.O.B. of the Applicant at the time 
of appointment was made ' as informed by him’; 
second that the said Service Card is not 
forthcoming,

d) That according to the provisions of the
relevant orders on the subject *- » * in the
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K case of literate staff the D.O.B. shall be
invariably supported by the documentary evidence’ 
and the Respondents have confirmed this rule 
position in para 23 of the counter affidavit.

e) That the entry regarding D.O.B. could not have 
been made vdthout a documentary evidence and in 
the absence of a Matriculation Certificate

J>(' indicating the D.O.B., the Extract from the
Records of Municipal Committee Montgomery was 
accepted as evidence of the Date of Birth of the 
applicant.

f) That the Respondent no. 3 has not claimed any 
other document as the basis for recording D.O.B. 
on initial appointment of the Applicant. 
Respondents* stand in para 19 of Counter Affidavil" 
that the D.O.B. was entered ‘ as informed by
him’ is factually incorrect and not maintainable 

^  under the specific requirements of the relevant
rules, which have been admitted by the Respondents*

g) That during March 1953, the i^plicant’s Service
Book was opened and the particulars contained 
in the Service Card (Annexure-3) prepared at 
the time of appointment on 1.3.50, were recorded 
in the relevant columns of the Service Book 
Volume I. The D.O.B, of the Applicant was 
recorded as 1.1.1931 ( the same as initially 
recorded in the Service Card). It was not 
perhaps considered significat at that point of 
time, to record the basis of D.O.B. particularly



because the original Service Card as also the 
original extract of Municipal Birth Register 
were made part of the Service Book,

h) That the Respondents have stated ( para 9 of
the counter affidavit) ” that the Record Card 
after the opening of the Service Book had become 
absolete ^ d  the same is hot available, being

-11-

a 40 years old document”. The Applicant is 
unable to find suitabl€j\ to articulate his 
protest against the off hand manner in which 
the Respondents have washed their hands off the 
responsibility of preserving the Record Card of 
the Applicant, It is a crucial and basic 
document and specific instructions exist for its 
preservation. These instructions stipulate that;-

/ :
" "  The existing service sheets etc, shouldV'

securely placed inside the Service Book,... It
Y  has been represented that the Service sheets,

etc which have been placed in the Service Books 
are already worn out and are likely to deterior­
ate further in course of time, with the result 
that it may become difficult to decipher the 
entries recorded therein at the time of 
verification of qualifying service for pension, 
gratuity, etc. Inojs order that such difficulti­
es may be obviated at that stage, it has been 
decided that the entries in the existing service 
sheets etc. should be incorporated in the Service 

Book and verified by the Head of Office and the 
fact of such verification recorded therein under

his signature".



t

■4

-12-

From instructions it vdll be evident that:

i) The Applicant’s Service Card had not become 
obsolete on the opening of Service Book, and 
it needed to be preserved carefully;

ii)

iii)

i)

The Hdad of Office erred in not transporting 
the endorsement, regarding the D.O.B, having 
been biased on Birth Register, from Service 
sheets etc to the Service Book; and

It was the duty of Head of Office to incorporate 
this entry in Service Book ^ d  also in order to 
eliminate any possibility of omission, to record 
a certificate in the Service Book under his 
signature that all entries in Service sheets 
etc had been duly recorded in Service Book.

That the Applicant was declared permanent with 
effect from 15.7.57 and the service particulars 
of the Applicant including his D.O.B. viz;
1.1.1931 were duly verified by the Appointing 
authority (Respondent no,3)i before issuing 
the confirmation order.

a) That on 12*10.57, the applicant was provided 
with an Extract entitled " Service particulars 
as per Service Book in respect of Civilian 
Telecom Mech. Shri S.P.Khurana”, wherein the 
applicant’s D.O.B. was shown as 1.1.1931. This 
certificate was issued and signed by Capt. M.A. 
Cherian, the then Offg. OC, Station WKSP. EME' 
Lucknow under his signature and the official
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seal of the Station WKSP M E  Lucknow* Capt 
M A Cherian,^Commanded "Station MSP M E  
Lucknow during the period from 29.“6.54 to 
24.11*57 was the Head of the Office and the 
^pointing Authority in respect of the Applicant, 
The Respondents now allege that this "Extract 
of the Service Book was never provided to the 
Applicant, which is false apparently. It is 
pertinent to note that respondents have not
denied the correctness of entries and facts

t

in this certificate. The case of the Applicant 
does not hinge on this particular documentŷ , 
because according to the Respondents also the 
originally recorded D.O.B, (viz: 1.1.31) had not 
been modified till 1957 when this was issued. 
However, the applicant begs to point out the 
selective way in vdiich the Respondents are 
denying the existence or availability of 
certain crucial documents essential for making 
a correct assessment of this case by the 
Hon’ble Tribunal.

k) That the ^plicant had appeared at the 
Matriculation Examination held by the Punjab 
University Lahore in March 1947 but had to 
migrate to indi*̂  alongwith his family, soon 
thereafter on partition of the country. The 
Applicant continued to endeavour to obtain the 
original Matriculation Certificate from the 
Punjab University Lahore (Pakistan) through 
the channels prescribed by the Govt, of India 
in this behalf. After chasing the matter for
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about 14 ^ears, the i^plicant‘s Matriculation 
Certificate dated 1*11,4? of ^ ‘jab University 
Lahore was supplied to him under Ministry of 
Education, New Delhi letter No. F 21-34-58-S.W.5 
(Pak), dated 24,8,60, v/hereih to applicant's 
misfortune, a wrong D.O.B, viz: 1,4®1930 was found 
mentioned instead of the actual D.O.B, viz; 1.1.31 
as recorded\h-the School Records, "in the admiss­
ion Form and in the Municipal Records of Montgome­
ry (Pakistan).

l) That on 9.9*60, the Applicant wrote back to the
authorities concerned pointing out the mistake 
that had crept in the certificate and requesting 
them to issue a fresh Matriculation Certificate 
with the correct D.O.B. on the basis of the 
School/lMiversity records.

m) A copy of this letter dated 9.9.60 (Annexure-5)
' was submitted^ for information onlŷ  to the

Respondent No,3, The Applicant was under no 
compulsion to endorse a copy of his letter dt.
9.9.60 to him or even to show the Matriculation 
Certificate (Annexure 4a ) to the Respondent 
No. 3 as the Certificate had been obtained 
through the Applicant's own efforts and own 
volition. The Applicant thjfough-t that the 
responaent no, 3 ’could be helpful in getting 
the Matriculation Certificate corrected and he 
indeed did undertake to do so on hearing the 
^plicant's protest as contained in applicant's 
letter dated 9.9.60*
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n) That in his letter dated 9*9.60 (Annexure 5)
the Applicant had not requested for any 
modification in his D.O.B, as recorded in the 
Service Book but an unfortunate development 
did take place on receipt of this Matriculation 
Certificate in his office,* the dealing Clerk 
scored out the original entry of D.O.B, (1.1.31) 
in the Service Book and, in its place, recorded 
the incorrect D.O.B. (1.4.1930) affixed the 
rubber stamp of the Head of ©ffice (Opposite 
party no.3) under the fresh entry and made the 
Applicant to alongside these
alterations despite the ilpplicant*s protest. 
Thereupon the Applicant protested to the Head 
of office that'it was extremely un-fair to 
ma)l̂e the proposed changes in the Applicant's 
D.O.B, at that interim stage, v^ile efforts 
were being made to get the wrong D.O.B. in the 
Matriculation Certificate corrected.from the 
Punjab University, Lahore. As a result of the 
aforesaid protest the then Head of Office

IVjl flu. fsŷe-*vvt A-
(Maj. Durlabh Singh;^to attest and authenticate ’
the alteration‘in the D.O.B. of the Applicant
from 1.1.31 to 1.4,30 till this matter was
sorted out. Accordingly, the Head of Office
recorded this'decision on the original letter
dated 9.9.60 and did not sign^ the alteration
mad^ in the Service Book, and vide his letter
No. 20601/PC/SPK dated 12.9.60 also wrote for
corrections of incorrect D.O.B. in the
Matriculation Certificate.
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o) . SĴ at a thrid D.O.B. viz 29.8.30 ( in figures and
v/ords) also mysteriously appears on the first page 
of Serviee Book Volume I. Neither recording of 
this entry nor its deletion has been authenticated 
by the Head of Office. Inspite of the persistent 
query of the Audit, respondent no. 3 has not 
explained how, when and why this third D.OtB. 
was recorded in the Serviee Book of the applicant.

p) That the respondientŝ  allegation that the applicant
authenticated the alterations in the Service 
Book on 9.9.60 is unfounded, which suggests that 
the signatures of the applicant authenticated 
the entries in the Service Book of the Applicant 
and the alterations as it appears in the Service 
Book becomes valid by virtue of the applicant’s/ ,

si^atures therein, though the Head of Office 
with held his signatures and never attested 
or authenticated the said alterations. On the 
contrary Article 818 of Civil Service Regulations 
un-ambigously fixes the responsibility on the Heac 
-d of Office (respondent no.3) to see that all 
entries in the Service Book are duly made 
and attested. There should be no erasures or 
over-writing, ail corrections being neatly 
made and properly attested. It may thus 
be seen that in the said Article it is nowhere 
provided that the signatures of the employee 
will authenticate the entires in the Service
Book. It is stated that the Head of Office is 
deciding authority and under the rules, he alone 
is competent and is obliged to attest each and

I
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k

l)

>

r)

/

every entry/alteration in Service Book, Mere 
signature of the applicant appearing in the 
Service Book, without authentiifiation and 
attestation by the Head of Office are of no 
consequence at all and absolutely immaterial, and 
it does not validate the alteration wrongly 
made.

That Audit Authorities, during the course of 
their'normal functioning, had an occasion to 
see the Service Book of the Applicant. They 
forthwith raised an obQection (No. 21 circulated • 
under U0(A) Letter No. LK/1/634/10-12/86 of May 
87) that "at the time of initial appointment' 
his D.O.B. as recorded in his Service Book 
Vol. I was 1.1.1931» Subsequently his D.O.B, 
has been amended twice as 29#8,30 and then 
01,4,30 without any attestation by an officer ^ 
nor supported with D.O. Part II ”,

That it is pointed out that prior to any ;
entry being made in the Service Book, the Head . 
of Office issues a D.O. Part II order. An - 
important alteration in the matter of D.O.B. 
can not be made without first issuing a D.O.
Part II, order and Respondent no. 3 never 
issued such an order in this regard. This was 
pointed out by the Audit which further confirms 
the applicant's contention that the Head of 
Office had decided on 9.9.60 to wait for 
further development before finalising the - -
alteration in D.O.B. from 1.1.31 to 1.4.30,



meaning thereby that no change in D.O.B, was 
approved by the respondent no.3.
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s) That in his letter No. P/VIl/2010 dated 16.11.87 
the Controller of Defence Acctt. Lucknow, 
recorded, interlia, as follows;

K
>-

t)

>

•• T̂/hen the High School Sertificate was 
available through the Ministry of 
Education, Indian High Commissioner in 

Pakistan, the D.O.B should have been altereied
and attested’ by the Unit. The Cd»Eiiumstance£ 
under which the same could not be done 
in i960, when High School Certificate was 
producea or can not"be done now, may be 
intimated’*.

That in his letter No. P/VIl/2010 dated 23.11.87 
(Annexure 7) the Controller of Defence Accounts 
(CC) Lucknow reiterated as under:

/

“ The Service Book Vol I indicates that 
thEBe dates of birth viz 1.1.31> 29.8.30 
and 1 .4.30 stand noted in the Service Book 
The first trwo dates stand deleted without 
any attestation. The first date i.e. 
1 .1 .3 1 appears to have been made at the 
time of appointment on the basis of Birth 
gBfg-rs-fe Certificate as intimated by the 
individual in his Affidavit as also by the 
Unit. How the 2nd date i.e. 29.8.30 has 
crept in, is not forthcoming. The 3cd iSs
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date i.e. 1.4.30 has been recorded 
on the basis of Matriculation Certificate 
produced by the individual some time in 
1960 or afterwards. Neither of the three 
dates stand attested and ha'we been objected 
to in Audit**.

■V

he
^  ̂  u) That from the above quoted observation of the

Audit, the following points clearly emerge:

i) It is essential for the Unit ( i.e. the Head of 
Office, v/hich is Respondent no.3in this case) to 
attest each and every entry/alteration in the
' Service Book;

ii) Any entry/alteration which has not been so 
attested by the Ifriit is non-est under the rules 
on the subject, and invalid in the eyes of law

iii) Despite the anomaly of the non-attestation by 
Head of Office of the deletion of the originally 
recorded'D.G.B. (viz? 1.1.21) and its substituti­
on by another'date (viz; 1.4.30), having been 
pointed out by the Audit, the Head of Office
did not take the long polponed action of 
attesting this deletion and the new entry;

iv) The Head of Office (Respondent no.3) was not 
even competent to alter the D.O.B. as late as 
i960 and an expoet,-facto sanction has been 
issued by Govt, of India in Kov/Dec 1988 to

^ alter the D.O.B. of the ^plicant, which Is the
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first and the only order changing the 
applicant's date of birth;

v) Most significantly, the Audit did not take 
even cognizance of the Applicant's signature 
appearing alongside the”alteration made on
9.9.60 as indeed it is of little consequence,

^  since the said signatures could not validate
the deletion.

vi) The Stand taken by the Respondents to make the 
fact of appearance of signatures of the 
Applicant on 9.9.60, as the key point of their 
case is not supported either by the rules om 
the subject, or of the observations of the 
Audit on this specific point on of natural 
justice, virtue of the ^plicant's 
signatures^the substitution of the D.O.B,

^  on the first page of the Service Book, the
change was not authenticated or validated as 
the important point is that the Head of Office 
restrained himself from attesting this 
alteration and 1.4.30 had therefore, at no stage 
ramained as the D.O.B, of the Applicant in the 
official records. There was, therefore no 
reason for the Applicant to raise the question 
of D.O.B. much earlier or prior to the impugned 
order.

3,5 That from the foregoing submissions it
/ would be evident that;



i) lespondent No, 3 did not take any conclusive 
action on 9.9o60 or afterwards to change the 
D.O.B. of the Applicant against which the 
applicant could represent earlier;

ii) Likewise till Nov 1987, the Respondents had 
not taken any final action which warranted 
any protest from the ^plicant.and the

K  Applicant*s letter dated 17.11.87 was not a
Representation, but explanation of facts 
regarding recording of D.O.B. at the time of 
appointment;

iii) The cause of Applicant’s grievance is the 
recent order passed unilaterally by the Minis­
try of Defence on 1.11.88 (Annexure 8) changing 
the Applicant's D.O,B., retrospectively 
from'1.1.31 to 1.4.30? which order was 
circulated with Army Headquarters, New Delhi

^  letter dated 9.12.88 (Annexure-9);

-21-

iy) This was the first occasion that the Applicant*'
s employer ( viz: respondent no.3) had eveiy 
issued any communication or order altering the 
D.O.B. of the Applicant;

y) This was the only adverse order passed for
the ,first time giving cause to applicant to 
protest in the matter of the change of his 
Date of Birth and the Applicant moved his 
application before the'Hon’ble Tribunal within 
the prescribed time limit.

i
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3*6 The Application is, therefore, not tiex time-
barred under Section 21 of the Administrative 
Tribunal Act 1985, and the plea"of the Responde­
nts madi in para 5 of their Counter Affidavit 
is baseless and merit-less*

4, That para 6 of the counter affidavit is wrong
and denied and para 4.1 of the application is reiterated. 
It is stated that a detail reply has been given in this 
respect in para 3 above* It is wrong to say that D.O.B, 
was changed on 9.9*60. The fact is that the change was 
made vide order dated 1.11.88 passed by Ministry of 
Defence, However, it is pointed out that various 
material facts have been suppressed and concealed by 
the respondents, such as there is no explanation how 
and when the third date of birth namely 29.8.30 , was 
recorded; that^the appointing authority verified and 
became satisfied and recorded 1.1.'31 at initial 
appointment; that non-production of Record Card 

^  (IAFO-2436) prepared at initial appointment; that why
ex-p6st-facto sanction v/as necessiated in November,
1988 to effect change in D.O.B.; that as to why 
applicant’s D.O.B. till passing of the impugned 
order dated 1.11.88, was being reckoned as 1.1.31; 
that what for respondent no. 3 recommended for 
retention of 1.1.31 as the applicant’s D.O.B. vide 
its letters dated 12.9.60 and 11.3.89, which were 
written by respondent no. 3 on the a^[pi±ES±±HH 
applicant's request vide 9.9.60 and 28.2.89 respectively. 
Respondent no. 3 even after the order dt. 1.11.88 
wrote to M.O.D. for restoring the date 1.1.31, and 
that why disciiminatirn has been accorded to

4 /
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applicant than in the case of Sri Balwant Singh,

5* That para 7 of the counter affidavit
does not deny the averments made in para 4«2 to 4,10 
of the application, and hence same stand admitted, 
and are reiterated. However, the allegations made 
against the applicant are denied. It is stated that 
the fact of Admission Form and Municipal Record 
was mentioned in application dated 9*9«.60 (Annexure 5) 
and these facts were nevei;̂  disputed.

6e That para 8 of the counter affidavit needs
no comments to the extent it admits -the contents of 
para 4,11 of the application. Rest of the contents 
are denied, and para 4,11 of the application is 
reiterated.

7. That para 9 of the counter affidavit
to the extent it does not admit the contents of para 
4,12 of the application are denied and para 4,12 of 
the application is reiterated. It is further denied 
that the Record Card which is a basic document became 
obsolete ( reasons detâ îled in para 3 above). The 
Record Card is part of the Service Book of the 
applicant, who is still in service and hence it can 
not be alleged that the same became obsolete. It 
is apparent that the respondents are suppressing and 
withholding the same As already submitted that 
the applicant filed the Municipal Birth extract at 
the time of his appointment, which was kept in the
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Office with Record Card, and on its basis the D.O.B. 
1.1*31 was entered therein, and so the applicant^ 
can not produce it. The respondents are in 
possession of it,' but are withholding the same on 
plea of non-availability. In this connection a 
copy of G.O.iSs decision incorporated in Army 
Instruction No. 129 of 1950 and 185 dated 9.7.55 
are relevant and material, which will be produced at 
the time of hearing.

The rule for recording the date of birth 
is laid down in para l(ii) of the Min of Defence Memo 
No, 1^311/D-12 of 11.1,1950 v/hich clearly provides 
that ’in case of literate staff, the date of birth 
shall be invariably supported by documentary 
evidence and be entered in the record of Service. 
Accordingly the appointing authority recorded in the 
Record Caret (lAFO 2436) his date of birth as
1 ,1 ,19 3 1  with the remarks that ” date of birth 
recorded on the basis of an extract from the 
records of Municipal Committee Montgomery, West 
Punjab,”

That all this suggests that the plea of 
non-availability is obviously self contradictory 
and is putforth to suppress the material facts.
It is therefore submitted that both the documents s 
viz; Record Card (£AFO 2436) and the Birth Certificate 
are‘available with"the respondents.

That para 10 of the counter affidavit is
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denied that medical examination was not for assessing 
the age/D»0,B, of the applicant. Contents of 
para 4,13 of the application are reiterated. The 
contention of the respondents that medical examination 
is not meant to assess either the age or the date 
ofbirth, is factually incorrect. The Correct 
position is altogether different and is explained 
below:

a) Article 49 of Civil Service Regulations 
Proforma of MEDICAL Certificate intei^ia 
deficts.

” Shri............. . age is according
I ^

to his own statements........ years and
by appearance about...... years”.

Signature of Commissioned 
Medical Officer

or
Medical Officer I/C Civil 
Station,

b) Article 14 of Civil Service Regulations
Para 2(C) of Gtovt of Indians decision No.3t

Where the person concerned is unable 
to state his age or where the age as 
stated by him is obviously incorrect 
it should be assessed by the Meiiical 
Officer and the age so assessed entered 
in his record of service."

c) Article 51 of Civil Service Regulations
GIMP UO No.5168 SV/55 dated 18.7.1953,.,
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“ The age in Medical Certificate 
should be deciding factor and mere 
statement of the individual without 
any proof should not be accepted,”

para 11 of the counter affidavit 
as stated is denied, and the contents of para 4,14 

^ application are reiterated. It is stated
that detail facjs have already been e:q)lained in 
para 3 above regarding 9,9,60 and 17,11.87. It 
is denied that every five years the Service Book 
entry was shown to applicant who is not a Gazetted 
Officer. It is pointed out that 5 year rule is 
applicable in the case of Gazetted Officers 
circulated under G.I.M.F. endorsement No, F.18(2)- 
Est-IV(Aj| dated 7,4,1976.

i ■ ■

10. That para 12 of the counter affidavit to
the extent it admits the corresponding para of the 
application needs no comments. Rest is denied and 
para 4.15 of the application is reiterated. It is 
pointed out that the correctness of extract is 
ita± admitted, and the signatures of the officer have 
also not been denied.

1̂ « That para 13 of the counter affidavit need
no comments.

12. That para 14 of the counter affidavit is
denied and para 4,17 of the application is reiterated,
It is pointed out that in paras 25 and 34 of the
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counter the said letter dated 9.9®60 of the applicant 
is admitted to have been given as a covering letter 
with Matriculation Certificate. It is unbelievable 
that the certificate is on record and the said letter 
is not available. The same is being suppressed and 
so adverse inference is to be dram in this regard.
It is further stated that Respondent no. 3 made an 
endorsement thereon for taking up the matter by Unit 
for eorrection of date in Matriculation Certificate, 
whereafter letter No. 20601/SPK/&C dated 12.9.60 was 
written to the Education Ministry.

.A

13. That para 15 of the counter affidavit need 
no comments.

/

14, That para 16 of the counter affidavit as 
stated is ddnied and para $.19 of the application
is reiterated. It is pointed out that Matriculation 
Certificate was given with letter dated 9.9.60, the 
receipt of which is admitted in para 25 and 34 of coun­
ter affidavit and the contents whereof prove the 
protest. It isĵ stated that signing by the applicant 
is not authentication, as entries in Service Book 
can obly be authenticated by Head of Office and not 
by employefi^provided in Article 818 of C.S.R..
However, detailed reply teas been given in para 3 
above.

15. That para 17 of the counter affidavit is
denied and para 4.20 of the application is 
reiterated* The reply is vague and does not specify
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the evidence . It is pointed out that the Admission 
made in para 22 akaxs of the counter affidavit 
proves that the entire record is available.

16. That para 18 of the counter affidavit needs
no comments.

X. * That para 19 of the counter affidavit
4̂ ' as stated is ddnied and paras 4.22 and 4,^3 of the

application are reiterated. It is again stated 
that at the time of appointment as per rules the 
Municipal extract was given on the basis of which
D.O.B. was entered as 1.1.31, and was so noted in 
the Record Card. It is pointed out that exp6st-!(j«AVo 
sanction by the Ministry on 1.11.88, itself shows that 
the D.O*B. has been changed in 1988, and without 
any apportunity to the applicant.

18* That para 20 of the counter affidavit is
denied and para 4,24 of the application is reiterated.
It is pertinent to note that neither the letter
dt. 9.9.60 nor the affidavit dt. 17.11.87, were 
disputed by any authority when filed, and were 
admitted correct by the appointing authority. The 
respondents now are estopped from challanging the 
same. The D.O.B. recorded in Matriculation 
Certificate is incorrect for the reasons^explained.

19. That paras 21 and 22 of the counter
affidavit need no comments.
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That para 23 of the counter affidavit 
is denied that there is absence of birth certificate 
from Municipality, and paras 4.25-C and D of the 
application are reiterated. The Municipal extract, 
of birth was submitted at the time of appointment 
on 1,3*50 as already stated above, and the respondents 
are not producing the same deliberately for obvious 
reasons.

21, that para 24 of the counter affidavit to
the extent it admits corresponding para need no 
reply. Rest of the contents are denied and para 
4,26 is reiterated. The averments prove that prior 
to Ministry's order dated 1.11,88, there was no 
change in the BeO,B* of the applicant in the Record, 
The order is otherwise also invalid being a ndn- 

^  speaking order; and having been passed without any
opportunity to the applicant.

22e That para 25 of the counter affidavit is
denied that Annexure 7 is simply an audit note as 
alleged, and*para 4.27 of the application is reiterated. 
It is stated that the letter dt. 23.11.1987 (Annexure 7) 
is not a sort of audit note but a detailed letter 
with comprehensive recommendation to retain 1.1.1931 
as final date of birth and to discard the remaining two 
more dates of birth viz 1.4,1930 and 29.8.1930 recorded 
in the Service Book of the Applicant,

The &̂ £«>esaid contention of the respondents,

f
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itself is an enough proof to establish conclusively 
that the date of birth was disturbed wongly in 
liot haste without reading the contents of letter 
dt. 9.9*60 (Annexure 5) wherein it was requested 
for correction of incorrect date of birth entered 
in the said Matriculation Certificate. Similar 
position was also explained under Station Workshop 
EME Lucknow letter No. 20601/SPK/PC dated T2.9.1960 
addressed to the Ministry of Education New Delhi arri. 
the recommendations contained in letter Mo, 20602/CIV

*

dated 11♦3*1989, issued by respondent no«3. Moreover,
the incorrect date of birth mentioned in the said
I4atriculation Certificate was redundant immaterial 

Aand of no evi^tiary value in view of the date of birth 
admitted in the records as supplied by the applicant 
and also verified and accepted by the respondents for 
38 years and that irrespective of it iihe applicant did 
never request to alter the already entered and admitted 
date. However, it is stated that the rules of natural 
justice demand that the date of birth, which has stayed 
for such a long period of 38 years, can not be 
disturbed at the fag end of retitement to the disadvantage 
of the applicant without holding a proper inquery and 
affording a reasonable opportunity of hearing to the 
applicant that which out of the three dates of birth 
recorded in the Service Book should be accepted and 
retained. ‘ '

23. ’ ^hat para 26 of the counter affidavit needs 
no comments.

24, That in reply to para 27 of the counter
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affidavit it is stated that without proper enquiry 
the change in D.OeB, is invalid. Para 4.29 of the 
application is reiterated.

25. %at para 28 of the counter affidavit is
demied and para 4.30 of the application is reiterated, 
The correct date of birth is 1.1.1931.

26o ‘i’hat in reply to para 29 of the counter
affidavit it is denied that the relevant points raised 
hast been considered. Paras 4.31 and 4.32 of the 
application are reiterated.

27. ‘i’hat para 30 of the counter affidavit
needs no comments.

28. That para 31 of the counter affidavit is
^  denied, i± ix iiaxKx and para 4.35 of the

application is reiterated. If is stated thi in 
Matriculation Certificate there is incorrect date of 
birbh. The said rule has incorrectly applied and its 
application is misconceived, and can not be applied 
at the fa^ end of Service career to disadvantage of 
applicant. Reply given above to para 8 of the counter 
affidavit is also relevant.

29. That para 32 of the counter affidvit is
denied and para 4.36 of application is reiterated. It is 
stated that Government is at liberty to correct 

bonafide errors by following established procedure and
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norms but has no right to cure ®n illegality by
committing another illegality. The contention of the
respondents is thus opposed to the principles of 
date of birth unilaterally wit-out holding any enquiry* 
natural justice as they have altered the the accepted/
In this connectioB the reply of the ^^licant givenw
f^inst paras 24 and 26 of the counter affidavit is 
also relevant.

30. That para 33 of the counter affidavit is
denied and paras 4.37 and 4.38 of the application 
are reiterated. It is strange that the Matriculation 
Certificate even with absolute incorrect date of 
birth, which has also been challenged by the respondent 
no.3 and the applicant on 9*9*1960 is still a reliable 
and authenti c do cument.

31. That para 34 of the counter affidavit is
denied and paras 4.39 and of application are 
reiterated. The plea Ĵhat the case of Shri Balwant 
Singh is different from that of the applicant is wrong. 
In fact both the cases are identical in nature and 
there is absolutely no distinction between them except 
that two cases have been accorded different treatment 
by the respondants. The facts are:

a) After confirmation, Shri Balwant Singh
requested for alteration of his recorded date 
Sf birth from 22.2.1932 to 23.7.1932 on 
production of School Leaving Certificate. 
Respondent no. 2 ordered vide his letter 
No. 92960/11/EME CIV dated 28.2.1970
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(Annexure 14) that change of date of birth 
of an employee after confirmation is not 
permissible.

b) On the same anology, CDA^Central Command 
Lucknow vide his letter No, P/VIl/2010 
dated 23.11.87 (Annexure'7) accordingly 
decided the case"of the Applicant in the 
follovdng m r M :

" Since the date of birth which was declared 
by "the applicant at the time of recruitment 
in 1980 which was accepted by the appointing 
authority, could not be changed in I960 after 
confirmation of the applicant in 1957 or 
afterwards - or cannot be changed now 
agreeably to the provisions of Ministry of 
Finance (Deptt of Expenditure) Notification 
No. 7(7) EV (A)/74 dated 7.2.1975. But the 
respondent'no.' 1 shelved all these norms and 
ordered vide his letter No. B/03580/PC/ME 
CIV-2/2685/D (Appts) dated f.11.1988 
(Annexure 8} that the date of birth of the 
applicant shall be altered even after his 
confirmation^fesm ijsE afea

c) From the above it wouldbe obvious that 
■■ in one case the respondents say that

: alteration in date of birth is permissible
even after confirmation but in another case 

they say that alteration is not 
permissible after cofirmation'.

-33-
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32, That paras 35 to 48 of the counter affidavit
are denied and paras 5*1 to 5.25 of the application 
are reiterated. It is further stated that these paras 
are legal grounds of claim and hence need no ggniK 
rejoinder. Moreover, detailed facts on earlier paras 
have already' been replied.

A

It is stated further that authentic documents 
v/as Municipal Certificate furnished; that the change is 
not as per rules and; that the five year period har is 
for the Govt, also. It is stated that the applicant 
did not request for change but the respondents did 
themselves and so’ enquiry was must as per decisions 
of the Hon’ble Supreme Court. The evidence of birth 
extract produced at the appointment is reliable, 
irrefutable, incontrovertible and authentic.

33. That paras 49 and 50 of the counter
affidavit need no comments.

34, That para 51 of the counter affidavit
is denied. The applicant is entitled to the reliefs 
claimed in para 8 of the application,

35® That para 52 of the counter affidavit needs
no comments.

^ vs
•* It is, therefore prayed that the application
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be allowed as prayed.

APPLICANT.

Lucknow THROUGH

bated M a r c h , 1990> ( VED PRAKASH) 
. ADVOCATE*

- * n

VEMFICATION^

I, S.P.Khurana, applicant, working as M|Ster 
Craftsman, in the Office of Station Workshop, E.MVE., 
Lucknow Cantt., do hereby verify that' the contents' 
of paras 5 ^^ h o , ,

are true to my personal knowledge and 'those of
paras 2,.̂  ^ _________________
are believed to be true on legal advise, and that I have 
not suppressed any material facts.

Verified this day of March, 1990, at Luckno.w.

APPLICANT.
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, f
Additi^al Bench, Lucknow.

Case Ho'* 330-89*

S.P.Khurana
Versus,

Uhioii of India & others ,. .Respondents.

i^PUCATION_FOR_INTEF^_RE^

The applicant humhly submits:

-V

K  :

That the above mentioned application was 
filed against the reduction of the applicant’s 
date of birth wrongly from 1.1.1951 to 1.4.1930, 
after 38 years of Service, and thereby pre-poning 
the retirement of the applicant from 31«tl*199i to 
31.3.1990.

2. That the last order impugned is dated
4.10.89, and the applicant filed the present case 
with utmost promptitude, so that the issue may 
be decided by this Hon’ble Tribianal before 31.3.1990, 
on which date the respondents are bent upon tbe 
retire the applicant.

ft

r
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3* That for this
was pleased to grant 4 week
filing Counter Affidavit, and 2 ^^'oie Tribu^ 
for Reodinder Affidavit, and fixed for
hearing.

4. That for the aforesaid reason no interim

order was prayed for earlier*

5, That 8 week have passed but the respondents
did not file the Counter Affidavit and are delaying 
the decision of the application, to render the relief 

claimed as infructuous.

5  ̂ That in case the api>licant is retired on
31*3«90» iia pursuance of the impugned order, the 
applicant shall suffer irreparable loss beyond 

restitution*

7, That the facts and reasons stated in the main
application are relied upon for the purpose of the 
present application but are not repeated for purpose

of brevity*

It is, therefore, prayed that the 
respondents be restrained from retiring the applicant 
on 31.3.1990, on the basis of altered date of birlih, 

pending decision of the case, and sin ad"interiffl 
order to the same effect be also passed pending

I
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disposal of the present application, and siach otuer 
orcicrs as the merit of the case may admit of be also 

passed*

Jjticknovf Dated 
ioFa!. ,i990.

Signature/f the 
^plicanti

ADVOS^r

I, S.P* Khiarana, the applicant above named, 
do hereby verify that the contents of paras 1 to 7 of 
the application are true to my personal knowledge 
and that I have not suppressed any material fact.

Verified this Zo>K. day of Fet 1990,

at Lucknow,

Bateds 2.q.Il. .1990* 
Place: Lucknow*

Signature of the 
Applicant,
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ALLAHABAD
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In the Central Administrative Tritwnal at Allahabad,

Circuit Bench, Lucknoui*

A
G Qoohter Affldauiti on behalf of RiBspondentsr^Strgi^

%  ■ to optwea rlntefm Re llaf

I-
In

Case No, 330 of 1989 

S»p« Khurana ••  ••

Versus

Union of India & Othere* ••

Applicant

Respondante

K

li
k . M

V

I, Major N*K# Gupta, Administrative Officer, Station tilorkshop, 

Lucknou, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as undert|

1. That the deponant is posted as Administrative Officer in Station 

tJorkshop, E«Pi«C«, Lucknotd and has read over the contents of the application" 

and has understood the contents thereof*

2. That the d^onant is ii«ll conversant with the facts of the case 

deposed hereinafter*

3* That the deponant is competent to swar this affidavit on behalf

of all the respondents*

4* That in response to para 1 of the application for InterijjjRelief it

id stated that the date of birth of the applicant was corrected fron

1,1^til to 1.4,1930 on the basis of the Matriculation Certificate submitted

n  -z-s/ ̂
by him*

S. That in response to pare 2 of the said application it is stated

 ̂“ilT* j
that the date of bi^rth of the applicant corrected in his Service 

Book on 9,9.1960 which has been duly authenticated by the applicant himself 

There was, therefore,no occasslon for him to make any representction in 

this regard, Hotiever, the applicant for the first time represented against 

his correct date of birth of 1*4.1930 on 17,11*07, after a lapse of more 

than 27 long years. According to the dianged date of birth the applicant 

is to retire on 31*3*1990*

6* That in reply to para 3 of the applicablon it is stated that tb;

the Hon’ ble Tribunal has fixed 28th February 1990 for final hearing,.
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7. That in reply to para 4 of the application it is stated that no pijeyer for -  ̂

Interm Relief waa made in the original claim petition*

8* That in reply to para 5 it is stated that on receipt oft the para-uiiee 

comments on the original claim petition, the counter-affldawit uaa drafted by 

the depobant*8fcounsel whidi was sent to Ministry Af defence through the Army 

Headquarter. New Delhi,and thereafter it Is to be vetted by the Ministry of Law* 

The CounterMjffidawlt has not yet been received from New Delhi, Thus the delay 

is genuine and deleberate«

9. That in reply to para 6 and 7 it is stated that according to the correct 

date of birth the applicant is to retire on 31,3,1990, the applicant should have 

filed the present claim petition within the time limit prescribed b^the 

Administrative Tribunal Act of 1985,

Prayer'

In view of the submitions made in the above paragraphs^ it is 

most respectfully prayed that the application for Inttrm Relief may be dismissed 

with co8te«

-*-Y
Verification

I, the deponant above nsfflied do hereby verify that the contents

of paragraphs i To 3 of this Counter-»affldavit are true to ray personal knob»»

 ̂ ledge and those of ppates ^ °l are believed by me to be true based on recordi

land as per legal advice. That nothing material has bsen concealed and no patt of 

A ^ {̂ /̂jLt is false. So help mr God, ^

Signed and verified this day of ° within the court compoubd at Lucknow,

»Ĵrtr ---^  n

Deponant •

1 identify the deponant who has signed before me and is personally known to me

, Advocate ■

,v.v * Solemnly affirmed by the d e p o n a n t , ^ 2 a t i c i ' 2 S ^ / p w - w h o  has been

I- 2 identified by Shrl. Dlnaah Chandra, Advocate, High Court of Lucknow Benc^

I have satisfied myself by examining the deponant that he understands the content; 

of thid affidavit &^ich has been read over to him and explained to him by me

’ Oath Commissioner,

/r
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD. 

CIRCUIT BENCH AT LUCKNOW.

Review Application No. 259 of 1990 (L)

IN ^

Registration (O.A.) No. 330 of 1989 (L)

S.P. Khurana . .... Applicant.

Versus
I

Union of India & others .... Respondents.

Hon'ble D.K. Agrawal, J.M.

Hon'ble K. Obayya. A.M.

(By Hon. D.K. Agrawal, J.M.)

This review application, filed under Section 22(3)(f) of 

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, is against the judgment and 

order dated 23.3.1990 passed in O.A. No. 330 of 1989 (L), S.P. 

Khurana v.' Union of India Sz. others, and has come before us for 

decision on circulation.
I ' '

2. We have gone throgh the reviev/ application. By means 

of this ■ application the applicant has urged that this Tribunal has 

erred and the order dated 21.3.1990 passed in O.A. No. 330 of 1989(L) 

be reviewed and recalled.

3. A review of an order can only be made for correction 

of a patent error of fact or law which stares one in the face v/ithout 

any elaborate arguments being needed for establishing it. Thus the 

scope for reviewing an order is limited.

4. Since there is no patent error o f fact or law in the 

order passed on 23.3.1990, the review application, in our opinion, 

is liable to be r ^ c t e d  and iis accordingly rejected.

MEMBER (J).

___ ,1990.



>■ ■fche totral Mininjlstsa*Cive a:ri©u«iai 
fcucimow Bench, lAickiiow*

aeview iApplication l̂ o* ."2.̂ .9
V V. M  m t  .

€*%plicatiott No. 330 jo| 
iBe^ded on 23*3*1^0)

S,f*Etei:^ ^•%plicantA
fersiis#

fnion of liidla^ through Secretas:̂

Ministiy of Defence* Govt̂  oflM iai Bew Delhi- 

110011. ,
2o JBlrectoj? §m%m% of ffllE., toiy Head mmt'ters

IfeiJil* 110011*

3« Officer Conunandlngi Station Itorkshop E23Ep
jyjicimow Gantt, ^otoow»

#*Ee^ondents«

V

Baview i^iicatioa IJnder Section 22 of 
the Mminiitrati^ ^rlJmals Act, 19^, 
agaiisst the decision dated 23*3»1990* in 
0,&. f3o. 330 of 198^, titled m  

IQmr̂ azia Vs, Itoion of India & others, 
ishereby the appiication m s  dismissed^ 
on the foliomng amongst others

f. Secaass the:patitioner had specifically



A

' \ 
%

pieadei violation of principles of aatural 
Justice m  He m s  neither afforded any 
opportimity or heard nor aay enquiry was 
held by the respondents wiiile changing the 
petitioner’s date of hirth to his preaPdice, 
which fact vjas not denied in the GoiiaH&er 
Mfidavit# It is sufemitted that this fact 
m B  on record hut has not heea considered 
though arguments viere adv“anced on this 
point supported isith rulings*

■•-V

Because the petitioner had also specifically 
pleaded discriiainatory treatment meted out 
to hisi in changing his date of birth and 
had cited the similiar case of Sri Balwant 
Singh# ishose date of birth i®s not changed 
on the ground that it can not be changed 
after confirmation^ but in petitioner's case 
his date of birth was ehaaged after confir* 
laation, and the decisioii te ^  Balwant 
Singh’s case was not denied in the Counter 
iffidavit* It is submitted that this fact 
was on record but has not been considered 
though argtaaents were advanced on this point 
also»

Because the petitioner impugned the order 
dated 1*1f*1988 (Armescure-̂ jl, which was the 
first and the only order changing his date



\

%

ot birth ant he did not ia^wga the alteration 
laaie unatthorisedly on 9*9* I960, as the 
said alternation was no alteimation as per 
service rules and was non-est in lawi because 
it admittedly not attested;.by tiie Bead of 
tlie Septt^ it was
invalid and so:. tfi© ne^sssity arose for 
orders from: Ministry of Befi&ncê  wMch were 
p̂ ŝ fed on 1 «11«Sa^ I# i& submi;tted that this 
fact m s  on record bat was considered 
differently by oonsidering as. if the entry 
dated 9#9*1960 m s  impugned and this change 
was made by the esrjployer or the ftead of the

4« Because in Audit note dated 23*1t*1967
V  Ctoe3mre-»7(, various Service Rules and Orders

have been referred according to vljich the date 
of birth of the petitioner could not be 
changed after his confirmation, but the same 
was not considered that the impugned change 
was in violation of the said orders and 
itaes*

5* Because it is on record that on the protest
of the applicant the Mead of the Deptt did 
not attest the change and it is proved by 
Service recoil produced by the respondents*

S» Because the above facts and reasons show that



there is error apparent on the face of the 
record and necessiate review of the decision 
in the interest of justicei

\

It is, therefore, respectfully prayed that 
the Review -^plication be admitted, and the Original 
Application be re-̂ heard and decided on merits, and 
such other orde^ as themerit of the case may admit of 
be also passed»

THROUOH

/%̂
I S* P* KJlURAm I

A p p a c « ,

i VEB i

ADVQCAM* '

\.\ ■
'\
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fefitcal AatiinlSfcrative fribunal, Ijjctaow Bench 
iMCkftOW.

m'fttion 0.A.«P. 330 of 1909 (w 
s,i Khurana

Onl a pt India aijd othier?

Applicant,

Responaents
Hot, D#K* ..
Hoc KpQbavya '̂ ^  /

]iia Application u/s.l9 o« the Administrative ,«r 
Act a n  of 1985 has bean made by the abovonamad Aj. 
agg teved with the alteration in hio date of birth 
in ie service book on 9,9.1960.

2. The facts are that the Applicant wss appoints 
CIV PCM in the Station. Workshop EM£, Lucknow on 1.3 
and ils data of birth was recorded aa 1.1.1931 at t 
tim of entering into service. The contention of th 
App .leant is that his High School certificate was r,: 

 ̂ avs .able at the tinte of Joining servioo. Therefor 
submitted extract of birth register wharain 

Qf birth was recorded »a 1,1,1931, which w«8 
l & y  19 employer, l^ter on Matriculation Certificate 

y M ' ^  by Punjab University, Lahore was a
Ministry of Education letter dated 24th 

1961 wherein his dau of birth w^s recorded as Apri 
133' Xh2 Applicant, tferefore, ■ niade a representat 
to - Secretary, Govt, of India. Ministry of Kduca.

. . Wew elhi on 9.9.1960 under intimation to the StaU< 
Won hop, jiM£ ujcknow that the Applicant's date of i 
sr(0> as. April 1,1930 in the Matriculation Cartific* 
of J r.Jab University Lahore was wrong and that tho t 
dat< of birthi was 1st January 1931. The said iattex

aunals
licant
ide

as
1950

tepted
lated
•plied
*

n
on

rth' ! 
e
rrect
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was
rec
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was
alfi-
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4.3
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so
tiva
dpc

tin

anj

3.
All
was

1

lavar replied to. Ihare ia no (Jocujnent svailato, 
*d to indicate that the Applicant pureuaded ^  
further. On the other hand, the employer, on t,' 
he above information, made a chiing® *"h® 
ne Applicant in his service book.'i»e. the date 
iltered from 1.1.1931 to 1.4.1930. The Applica.
■ made to sign the altered date of birth in the 
. It is cleanly admitted by the Applicant in p 

HiSt hi wss to sign ^ e  .altered 4sta of  b;: 

oa service book* HoWf^ar.his eont̂ sntlon is tha. 
■jder protest. Hifl letter of protest is also no 
labia on racoifd. Th« Applicant failed t(S file 
nent to show that any protsst was mad& toy him a. 
he was made to sign the altered date of birth 
subsequent stage.

I

Ihe present Application was filed on 1.2.198, 
-gedly on the ground that the alteration in date 
ratified by the Ministry of Defence in the year
facts in this .regard are that an audit objectipS ' ’by the Auditor while auditing the Station Wo,
the alteration in date of birth should have be
-sted by an officer after apĵ roval of the Minist
, rder to remove the objection, the department ma
ssixindence and obtained the ratification of Min
.ice vide letter dated ,1st November 19B0i(annexu
he App]tcation). We are of opinion that it is
•:cept the proposition that the data of birth wa
ne bSsla of Jattar datsd l.ll.lSeS^ a?he matter
;iat ths date of birth was. altered on a.9.1960.
îtet-nal audit olsjiietion, it was ratlfiad by tte
stance on 1.11.19au. Consequently, t»ia Applica

■>y
the 
f at

■>£ birth 
L988. 
was
tshop
1
f and
i m-
itry of 
> S
Ifficuit 
altered 
.j£ fact
Xis to 
ii.riiatry
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRimlMAU, ALL All A" An.
CIRCUIT BENCH AT LUCKNOW.

' Review Application No. 259 of 1^90 (L)

■ IN

Registration (O.A.) No. 330 of 19”9 (L)

Applicant.
S.P. Khurana

Versus

nnion of India others RcsponHents.

Mon'ble O.K. Agrawal, J.'

Mon'ble K. Ohavva, A.M.

(ny Hon. n .K . Agrawal, J.!.'.)

This review application, filed under Section 2?.{3)(f) of 

the Administrative Tribunals A c t,1985, is against 
order dated 23.3.19^0 passed in O.A. No. ..30 of 1.-.^ (U, S ’ . 

Khurana v. Union of India others, and has come before us for

decision on circulation.

2 , We have gone throgh the reviev; application. By means

i  ,

of this application the applicant has urged that this Tribunal has 

erred and the order dated 21.3.1990 passed in O.A. No. c>30 of 19.-9(L)

be reviewed and recalled.

A review of an order can only be made for correction 

of a , patent error of fact or law v/hich stares one in the face witiiout 

any elaborate arguments being needed for establishing it. Thus the 

scope for reviewing an order is limited.

4 . . Since there is no patent error o f fact or lav/ in the

order passed on 23.3.1990, the review application,, in our opinion, 

is liable to be rejected and is accordingly rejected.

nated:

PG.


